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VERTICAL

WITH
WITHOUT
WOOD

SEMI-RECESSED COMBO

MEP GENERAL NOTES:

A ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND FIRE PROTECTION TO BE DESIGN/BUILD WORK. INDIVIDUAL CONTRACTORS
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ENGINEERED, STAMPED, AND SIGNED DRAWINGS COMPLYING WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE
AND FEDERAL CODES. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT DRAWINGS TO ALL GOVERNING CODE OFFICIALS AND BUILDING
MANAGEMENT FOR REVIEW. CONTRACTORS WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PLAN REVIEW AND PERMIT FEES. ALL PERMITS,
INSPECTION REPORTS, AND CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE ARE TO BE TURNED OVER TO OWNER.

B. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE MEP WORK ON SITE. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE TO COORDINATE ACCESS TO SITE AND
SCHEDULE OF WORK WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

C. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ORGANIZE PRE-DESIGN MEETING WITH OWNER, ARCHITECT, AND MEPFP CONTRACTORS TO
OUTLINE OWNER MEPFP REQUIREMENTS. MEETING MINUTES SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO OWNER, GENERAL CONTRACTOR, AND
ARCHITECT.

D. MEPFP DESIGN/BUILD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND

APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. PLANS SHOULD INCLUDE LOCATIONS OF ALL VISIBLE ELEMENTS
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: PLUMBING CLEANOUTS, CONTROL PANELS, ACCESS DOORS, DAMPER CONTROLS,
THERMOSTATS, SENSORS, OUTLETS, SWITCHES, AND LIGHTING.

E. ALL BUILDING SYSTEMS ARE TO BE INCORPORATED INTO BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM FOR SECURITY, TEMPERATURE
CONTROL, FIRE DETECTION, AND SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS.

F. MEP CONTRACTORS ARE TO COORDINATE WITH ALL OWNER-FURNISHED AND CONTRACTOR-FURNISHED APPLIANCES AND
EQUIPMENT TO PROVIDE ANY SPECIAL CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED.

G. ALL PROPOSED DEVICES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR THE SELECTION OF COLOR FROM THE
MANUFACTURER'S AVAILABLE COLOR PALETTE.

H. MEP CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY W/ OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION FOR OWNER-REQUIRED LABELING INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO ACCESS PANELS, OUTLET CIRCUITS, AND LABELING OF CEILING GRID FOR EQUIPMENT ACCESS POINTS

MECHANICAL/HVAC GENERAL NOTES:

A PROVIDE 24/7 COOLING IN ALL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT)/SERVER ROOMS. VERIFY HEATING LOADS W/ OWNER.

B. THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS ARE TO BE REVIEWED WITH OWNER DURING THE DESIGN PHASE. VERIFY PROPOSED LOCATIONS ARE
NOT NEAR HEAT-GENERATING EQUIPMENT.

C. MECHANICAL DESIGNER TO VERIFY ROOM AND EQUIPMENT HUMIDITY REQUIREMENTS W/ OWNER AND APPLICABLE LOCAL,
STATE, AND FEDERAL CODES PRIOR TO DESIGN.

D. MECHANICAL DESIGNER TO VERIFY ACCESS LOCATION REQUIREMENTS FOR MAINTENANCE W/ OWNER AND APPLICABLE
LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL CODES PRIOR TO DESIGN. LOCATIONS SHOULD NOT BE ABOVE OR INSIDE SENSITIVE ROOMS AS
DETERMINED BY THE OWNER.

E. MECHANICAL DESIGNER SHALL VERIFY WITH OWNER FOR BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION

PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES

A NO PLUMBING OR PIPING SHOULD BE LOCATED ABOVE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (IT)/SERVER ROOMS OR ELEVATOR
EQUIPMENT ROOMS

B. NOT USED.

C. PLUMBING DESIGNER TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF ALL FLOOR AND HUB DRAINS W/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

D. NOT USED.

E. PROVIDE 'HANDILAV-GUARD' INSULATION KITS BY TRUEBRO INC OR EQUAL AT ALL ADA ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES WITH

EXPOSED PIPING.

FIRE PROTECTION GENERAL NOTES

A NOT USED.

ELECTRICAL GENERAL NOTES

A ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES, FIXTURES, CONTROLS, AND RELATED DEVICES SHALL BEAR APPROVAL OF UNDERWRITER'S
LABORATORIES AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL STATE, LOCAL, FEDERAL AND MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS.

B. NOT USED.

C. ALL DATA OUTLETS TO BE PROVIDED WITH MINIMUM TWO PORTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

D. ELECTRICAL PANEL LABELING SHALL BE TYPEWRITTEN.

E. ELECTRICAL DESIGNER TO COORDINATE ALL RECESSED OR SEMI-RECESSED EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS AND WALL THICKNESS
WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

F. ELECTRICAL DESIGNER TO COORDINATE POWER, FIRE ALARM, AND SECURITY REQUIREMENTS WITH DOOR HARDWARE.

G. ELECTRICAL DESIGNER SHALL PROVIDE IN-WALL CONDUIT, BACKBOXES, AND CABLE TRAYS FOR LOW VOLTAGE/DATA.
COORDINATE W/ OWNER AND LOW VOLTAGE INSTALLER

H. ELECTRICAL DESIGNER SHALL VERIFY OWNER REQUIREMENTS FOR LIGHTING TIMERS, CONTROLS, AND SWITCH LOCATIONS W/
OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

L ALL OUTLETS TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT.

J. ALL RECEPTICLES SHALL BE LABELED WITH THE PANELBOARD DESIGNATION AND CIRCUIT NUMBER. LABELS SHALL BE 3/16"

BLACK LETTERS ON CLEAR BACKGROUND

K. NOT USED.
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MISC. ACCESSORY MOUNTING HEIGHTS

GENERAL NOTES:

A.

ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES
AND REGULATIONS OF THE GOVERNMENT AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR & DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL APPLICABLE FEES AND
PERMITS FOR THIS PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES OF ANY AND ALL AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION. EACH DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL REQUIRED DRAWINGS,
CALCULATIONS, FEES, AND PERMITS PERTAINING TO THE WORK UNDER THEIR CONTRACT. DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION
DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER & PROJECT DESIGNER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. ALL PERMITS, INSPECTION REPORTS, AND CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE ARE TO BE TURNED
OVER TO OWNER.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR & THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL CAREFULLY REVIEW THE ENTIRE SET OF CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS, CONDITIONS REPORTS, EXISTING JOB SITE CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO THE BIDDING,
FABRICATION, AND COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. ANY DISCREPANCIES, CONCERNS, OR DEVIATIONS FROM MANUFACTURER
STANDARD INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS MUST BE PROMPTLY REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT. GENERAL CONTRACTOR
SHALL FIELD VERIFY AND COORDINATE WORK PERFORMED BY ALL TRADES.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS, TECHNIQUES
& SEQUENCES OF PROCEDURES, AND FOR COORDINATING ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK UNDER THEIR CONTRACT,
CONTRACTS WITH THEIR SUB-CONTRACTORS, AND ANY OWNER VENDORS. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE SHALL
BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER TO ENSURE UNINTERRUPTED POWER, TELEPHONE ACCESS TO EQUIPMENT, AND ACCESS TO
ESSENTIAL SPACES. INSTALL TEMPORARY BARRIERS AS REQUIRED TO PROTECT OCCUPANTS AND COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
GOVERNING CODES.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITION OF THE JOB SITE. THE
SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY DURING THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY AND
NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEETING THE PROJECT SCHEDULE. PRIOR TO THE START OF THE
PROJECT, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LEAD TIMES OF FINISH MATERIALS AND SPECIAL ITEMS TO ASSURE AVAILABILITY AS
SCHEDULE REQUIRES.

ALL WORK PERFORMED (LABOR AND MATERIALS) SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR ONE (1) YEAR, STARTING FROM THE DATE OF
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OR AS REQUESTED BY OWNER

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE WORK OF OTHERS NOT INCLUDED IN THE THIS CONTRACT AS DIRECTED BY
THE OWNER.

DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. IF A CONTRADICTION OCCURS WITHIN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR INFORMATION IS
UNCLEAR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING FINISHES (WALLS, FLOORING, CEILING, ETC.) ON ADJACENT
SURFACES AND OTHER BUILDING AREAS FROM DAMAGE RESULTING FROM THIS WORK. PATCH, REPAIR, OR REPLACE TO
ORIGINAL CONDITION UPON COMPLETION (AT NO) ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER. PATCH ALL EXISTING WALLS & FINISHES
AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION AS REQUIRED.

NO WORK DEFECTIVE IN CONSTRUCTION, QUALITY OR DEFICIENT IN ANY REQUIREMENT OF DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTABLE REGARDLESS OF OWNER'S, TENANT'S OR ARCHITECT'S FAILURE TO DISCOVER OR TO
POINT OUT DEFECTS OR DEFICIENCIES DURING CONSTRUCTION. DEFECTIVE WORK FOUND WITHIN TIME LIMITATIONS
ALLOWED BY GUARANTEES SHALL BE REPLACED BY WORK CONFORMING WITH INTENT OF CONTRACT.

OWNER TO PROVIDE ASBESTOS REPORT TO GENERAL CONTRACTOR, IF AVAILABLE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO CONTACT
A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL TO ASSESS THE EXISTENCE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL, 1.E. LEAD PAINT, ASBESTOS ETC. AND TO
RECOMMEND ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION. PROVIDE COST TO COMPLETE RECOMMENDED WORK, IF ANY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO INCLUDE ALL DEMOLITION, CONSTRUCTION, FINISH WORK AND ALIKE,
REQUIRED BY MEP INSTALLATIONS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION AND NOTIFICATION TO BUILDING OWNER AND
OTHER APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES OF ANY BUILDING SYSTEM SHUT DOWN.

THE USE OF THE WORD "PROVIDE" IN CONNECTION WITH ANY ITEM SPECIFIED IS INTENDED TO MEAN THAT SUCH SHALL BE
FURNISHED, INSTALLED, AND CONNECTED, WHERE SO REQUIRED, EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE.

THE WORD ALIGN AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH FACES IN THE SAME
PLANE.

"TYPICAL" (OR TYP.) AS USED IN THESE DOCUMENTS SHALL MEAN THAT THE CONDITION IS THE SAME OR REPRESENTATIVE
FOR ALL SIMILAR CONDITIONS U.N.O

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO RECEIVE AND INSTALL APPLIANCES AS REQUIRED.
THE TERMS LANDLORD AND OWNERS ARE USED INTERCHANGEABLY.

LOW VOLTAGE CABLING SHOULD BE INSTALLED IN ALL RATED WALL PENETRATIONS USING HILTI SPEED SLEEVE
FIRESTOPPING SYSTEMS. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ LOW VOLTAGE SUPPLIER FOR LOCATIONS
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| |1 |
| nl |
| ER |
e — J RN ! 30 OCCUPANTS @20sf
= — N 30 OCCUPANTS @20sf PER PERSON
|11 | N PER PERSON
|11 | N
il | ||
2‘0 | 9‘0
I
|
| 10 OCCUPANTS @ 20sf | CLASSROOM CLASSROOM
‘ PER PERSON |
|
} BOOK STORE |
| |
I
STORAGE
STORAGE

/2, LOWER LEVEL - LIFE SAFETY PLAN

G101 1/8" = 1'-0"

| PER'PERSON

| SERVING

— 5 OCCUPANTS @ 300sf

PER PERSON

STORAGE

BALCONY ABOVE 100 SEATS
@ 18" PER SEAT
100 OCCUPANTS

LIFE SAFETY KEY

WORK AREA

CORRIDOR. SEE PLANS AND CODE SUMMARY
FOR CORRIDOR CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS

VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURE OR SHAFT

INCIDENTAL USE (IBC 509)
HAZARDOUS USE (NFPA CH XX.3.2)

_— EGRESS PATH

» EXIT DISCHARGE.

1/2P

EXIT
# INDICATES EGRESS WIDTH (INCHES)

HORIZONTAL EXIT
# INDICATES EGRESS WIDTH (INCHES)

SMOKE PARTITION

1/2 HOUR FIRE PARTITION

1 HOUR FIRE PARTITION;

1 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

1 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER

- 2 HOUR FIRE BARRIER

ZFW- 2 HOUR FIRE WALL

- 2 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER

ZSW- 2 HOUR SMOKE BARRIER & FIRE WALL

-l D
- 2 - 3 HOUR FIRE BARRIER
-3F-W- 3 HOUR FIRE WALL

RATED BEARING WALL. SEE CODE SUMMARY
FOR HOUR RATING. PROTECTION OF
OPENINGS, DUCTS, AIR TRANSFER
OPENINGS ARE NOT REQUIRED PER IBC

CODE SUMMARY

GOVERNING CODES:

WISCONSIN COMMERCIAL BUILDING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)
2009 ANST A117.1

OCCUPANCY GROUP (IBC Chapter 3):

GROUP A-3: ASSEMBLY

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (IBC Chapter 6):

TYPE III-B

FIRE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (IBC Table 601):

TYPE III-B

STRUCTURAL FRAME 0 HOURS
BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR 2 HOURS
BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR 0 HOURS
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (EXT) 0 HOURS
NONBEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS (INT) 0 HOURS
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION 0 HOURS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION 0 HOURS
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS (IBC CHAPTER 903.2 & 907.2):
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM NA

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM NA

NOT REQUIRED PER IEBC 803.2.2

OCCUPANCY LOAD (IBC Table 1004.1.2):

NO INCREASE IN OCCUPANCY

EGRESS WIDTH (IBC 1005.1):

NO CHANGE IN EGRESS WIDTH. EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE REPLACED AS

A MAINTENANCE ITEM.

TOTAL EGRESS CAPACITY: 2,150 OCCUPANTS - 467"
ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD: 1,220 OCCUPANTS - 244"

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (IBC Table 1017.2):

NO CHANGE

RENOVATION AREA (IEBC CH 5):

602.1
CR CARD READER
KP KEYPAD
FS FINGERPRINT SCANNER
TS TOUCHLESS SENSOR
DE DELAYED EGRESS
FE-# FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
FE-1 - RECESSED CABINET
FE-2 - SEMI-RECESSED CABINET
FE-3 - SURFACE MOUNTED CABINET
FE-4 - SURFACE MOUNTED EXTINGUISHER
KEYED LIFE SAFETY PLAN NOTES
TAG # DESCRIPTION

REPLACE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME. EGRESS
CAPACITY TO REMAIN UNCHANGED.

EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO REMAIN.
EXISTING DOOR REMAIN. REPLACE EXISTING FRAME.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN. PROVIDE
36"X36" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT OF PANEL.

NEW OVERHEAD DOOR

IEBC LEVEL OF ALTERATION: LEVEL 1 \Y
R

MAIN LEVEL RENOVATION SQFT: 1,700 SQFT 16%

MAIN LEVEL EXISTING OVERALL SQFT: 10,656 SQFT

IEBC LEVEL OF ALTERATION: LEVEL 2 E j

LOWER LEVEL RENOVATION SQFT: 588 SQFT (5,880 CUFT) 5.5%
LOWER LEVEL EXISTING OVERALL SQFT: 10,750 SQFT

MAIN LEVEL RENOVATION SQFT: 368 SQFT (3,680 CUFT) 3.45%
MAIN LEVEL EXISTING OVERALL SQFT: 10,656 SQFT

MINIMUM PLUMBING FIXTURES (IBC TABLE 2902.1):

NO CHANGE IN OCCUPANT LOAD. (2) WATER CLOSETS AND
LAVATORIES ADDED FOR CONVENIENCE.

N58 W6181 COLUMBIA RD.
P.O. BOX 332
CEDARBURG, WISCONSIN 53012

PH. (262) 377-8001
FX. (262) 377-8003
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MATERIAL DESIGN PROPERTIES:

CONCRETE PROPERTIES:
| — VERTICAL ALL CONCRETE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND
LINTEL BRG. TYP REINFORCEMENT
, TYP. s— B FULL HEIGHT OF THOSE OF THE LATEST EDITION OF THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS: ACI 318, ACI 315, ACI 301, AND ACI 305 ¢ 306.
i WALL, TYP. USE 28 DAY MIN. H20 /CEMENT  SLUMP MAX.
STRENGTH RATIO (INCHES)  AGGREGATE SZ.
~ EXISTING CONCRETE BEAM
CMU WALL INTERIOR FLOORS 3,500 PS| 62 3+ 3/4
WALLS 3,500 PS| 62 3+ 3/4
PIERS 3,500 PS| 62 3 =+ 3/4
— A A 2 FOOTINGS 3,500 PSI 62 3 x| I-1/2
\ £ Y / L > EXTERIOR FLOORS 4,000 PS| 48 4 x| 3/4
STEEL OR PRECAST / 7 2
< S /é /é : 2. ALL CONCRETE SUBJECT TO EXTERIOR EXPOSURE SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED TO 6% (+/- 1.5% ) AND HAVE A
Fl i Pod 3 MAXIMUM 3/4” AGGREGATE. ALL CONCRETE WITHOUT UPERPLASTICIZERS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 4” =
- CMU WALL Z £ '
o /{/ /// / REINFORCING STEEL STRENGTHS:
g o % é Ve // L] ] BARS (ASTM AGI5, GRADE 60) fy = 60,000 PSI
<z ] | WELDED WIRE MESH (ASTM A 185) fy = 65,000 PSI
ik / /7 ‘v
<3 / Y 7 % STRUCTURAL STEEL STRENGTHS:
s e ’
3 _ _ToC @ — — W SHAPES (ASTM A992, GR50) fy = 50,000 PSI
ANGLES, CHANNELS,PLATES, ¢ BARS (ASTM A36) fy = 36,000 PSI
\\ SQUARE 4 RECTANGULAR TS OR HSS SECTIONS (ASTM A500 .GR B) fy = 42,000 PS|
DOWEL & EPOXY TO HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS (ASTM A325)
NOTES :?E“N/‘[;QSSSNVT\TITH c-& 5'-4 12" c -8 3 -6l 3 -0
: TYP.
l. GROUT ALL CELLS SOLID CONTAINING REINFORCEMENT MASONRY NOTES
l. MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (TMS 402-16) AND "SPECIFICATION
FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (TMS 602-16).
N58 W6181 COLUMBIA RD.
P.O. BOX 332
2. DESIGN MASONRY ASSEMBLAGE STRENGTH, fm = 2,000 PSI. NET AREA CEDARBURG, WISCONSIN 53012
CMU WALL DOOR OPENING W/ STEEL WALL OPENINGS ’ ’
3 T 0 St A A e = O T COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS MUST BE A MINIMUM 1 e 200 a0
3/8" = 1-0"on 22" x 34" OF 2,000 PSl. FX. (262) 377-8003
3/4" THREADED STUD WELDED TO BEARING PLATE
TIGHTEN NUT FINGER TIGHT & TACK WELD 3. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS MUST CONFORM TO ASTM C90 AND BE
LONG SLOTED HOLE (13/16XI 7/8) LENGTH
OF SLOT PARALLEL TO LENGTH OF BEAM MANUFACTURED WITH NORMAL WEIGHT AGGREGATE.
i . . A 4. GROUT MUST CONFORM TO ASTM C476 AND MUST NOT CONTAIN ADMIXTURES.
it il L ) e GROUT MUST ATTAIN A MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI.
i1 0 H b va Scale PLaN A7 SECTION & EXISTING CONCRETE BEAM
111 N g o L] L gHae Gacemey § Towne Aems o EYISTING CONCRETE BEAM 4 5. REINFORCEMENT MUST BE DEFORMED BARS CONFORMING TO ASTM
L " | g ) | ¢ %a rlywd Fle. _ — 3/4° - AGI5/AGI5M, GRADE 60 AND MUST HAVE FABRICATION TOLERANCES IN
ciH { . { \ 3 - : \ —
;it,*- i 14(:;“,%5 (eet. j} — N T (cez erf ol ﬂJ :'““‘T _@; f D PA5F L\ ; EX. 12" STACK BOND CMU, TYP. = J‘¥ H ! T W8XI8 STEEL BEAM IANCD%ART[?[\)N% gggﬁﬁ? gglggclzg;/\amcmﬁ REINFORCING BARS WHICH ARE
i A o — . Sh—- _TE ; - BTl o : " - - )
| “T:T'L%Z”n ?m 1 . i {' - ‘1' Fedlhe’ cllime [ § . ) 7:"?3 i N o Ho Qs : : GROUT SMOOTH AND /él:\ % : Q\%\ \ 3/8" LINTEL PLATE
o Gl I ] e i e T . - B I R T Vs coe gl LEVEL AT BEAM BRG. /2" DIA. STUD 6.  PROVIDE GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT. LOCATE JOINT
| B SV R o e . ek 825 PLF | . - T
iy L 1 ugﬁ*‘_ | s 2 Bovrs 12w B y - - B 17 L - 3'7{ » - . _ N o _ FULLY GROUTED FROM 2] #3TE REINFORCEMENT 16 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY AND ADDITIONALLY AT THE PROJECT
T AL R R | 4. ¥ PG | || B S s FOUNDATION TO BEARING FLATE 24" TOP OF ALL FOUNDATIONS AND IN THE TWO JOINTS IMMEDIATELY ABOVE AND S
S _f'f_ff"ﬁf" cem Ppas-clad 4 o0 I ¥ A | JAMB REINFORCEMENT, BEYOND —— PACE OF MASONRY BELOW ALL OPENINGS, EXTENDING A MINIMUM OF 24 INCHES BEYOND THE JAMB
P, L i | ; o - BEARING 15 SHOWN ON EACH SIDE.
{‘ V-g'w,;‘m; YEWE%I;M‘ 1o | | g_AM s N i~ SECTION AT 2 CELL CONDITION SIDE ELEVATION
e f’"f’j; R B B i S e o Dete. 98 Plywn | E . LY GROUTED 7. PLACE PIPES AND CONDUITS PASSING HORIZONTALLY THROUGH MASONRY IN ST. PAUL
. A A PRV e | - <aepay N ? ‘;;‘L SRR i STEEL OR PVC SLEEVES OR CORED HOLES UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON LUTHERAN
Lo b o ‘ - ' frgm e : ~ . ey THE DRAWINGS.
o ] R o
W R oy T i ProB 3/8 T T TS | 5 \_CMU LINTELS BEARING PHASE 1 -
Foase f**t} AP . Jve P NERE Zv sl I Zrm Somml AF g NOT TO SCALE & ALUMINUM CONDUITS, PIPES, AND ACCESSORIES MUST NOT BE EMBEDDED IN
P i ¥y ol T b S ay Ko7 MASONRY GROUT, OR MORTAR, UNLESS EFFECTIVELY COATED OR COVERED RENOVATION
T e e T e A TS TS N E- S evipiti e 26| N DA e P | ; . WITH ASTM DI1&7, ASPHALT-BASE EMULSION, TO PREVENT ALUMINUM-CEMENT
Vi e e B por—rt —= e Lo o s Gosser= 4 1 LINTEL AL CHEMICAL REACTION OR ELECTROLYTIC REACTION BETWEEN ALUMINUM AND
; f\ b g AL l. ‘! DO f-.' i ! i.. “H.E"' R W, W Beans 1. Enam. Finds : A
P et SR [ el A L ;. q.¢25 1 U!?*; LL = 1,765 ﬂFT f. O o T e b ; 5y STEEL
N Ao i ; Ve L o ) r i i s .- 2" NOMINA
oL . 420 & ; S - ﬁi Ej&‘u'g ' oL~ 1198 Be : S—— wmﬂum,:ﬂ,] Vo ML i l . 9. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED OR DETAILED, CENTER WALL REINFORCEMENT IN
ST stae Siam e MY i) INEN , T Aeiis Ao conckatad). :‘Lfg,.;’?oi";ézz‘:ff.m". . | BLOCK CELLS. USE NONMETALLIC BAR POSITIONERS. VERTICAL BARS SHALL BE
L] g lanese Duey By g 7 P! e IO L, - PERRNA R T D R HELD IN POSITION AT TOP AND BOTTOM AND AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 4 525 SUPERIOR
n ' BRI B % S TIPS BV - S e .is - AV S S T I
; o - * SR 4l D= " ocalz Devall SECTION FOR CONSTR, b v f FEET. AVE
A% 1 - : Dm ' ET* T WAaLL = 4o PLF oF Cueva Gallerw Bailise - 0 0 ot
gk Kk { e 7. - * - - - | TOMAH, W1 54640
ot * “H % (0 Kl - 0 [ DEtatie o F T o |0.  PROVIDE DOWEL REINFORCEMENT FROM WALLS INTO FOUNDATION OF SAME '
S PR W 2 - IR C il vt -2 B P 05 [, Bile b sz et T -r-: . I g
5 E e i o e e e . @ ‘ | | St.PALL CVANGELIeAL LuTheRar Cuusc) W« 15 STL BEAM SIZE AND SPACING AS VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT. SEE SHEET TABLE ISSUE
ﬁ X5 R TR et e TOMAY, WISCORSIN | - - BELOW FOR REINFORCEMENT LAP LENGTHS. ]
R R R T SRR AT 7< ' ) - X T : T ” '
I W;‘:H:MH O :;;L_-"., - B A A 22 \\ . musss | LENSCHOW ENGINEERING it s, | COROUT CORES FULL TP 1. ALL MASONRY BOND BEAMS, LINTELS AND BLOCKS WITH EMBEDDED ANCHOR. NO. REV.DATE  DESCRIPTION
- SR ~ ToTAL = 4403 2L HOfS Sepurics e /‘\':%?9 N BOLTS MUST BE FILLED WITH 3000 PSI GROUT.
) . L . ' ' T4 N, ——
a' ccALE DrTAtL SpcTion Tygeugld CENTEER oF TOWEER ' ] =Y | S
T X 4 @ | ORI Al 5 RN e 5 S E S~ CONT. 11 /2" x 14" STL PLATE WELDED |2.  PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS WHICH INDICATE SIZE, SPACING, BENDING DETAILS,
| - —— O Fy = 1,887 PsF SNeT=l  IAMW.Epsepke - '970 [T TO STL. BEAM AND TYPE OF ALL REINFORCING BARS PLACED IN MASONRY WALLS. COMPLY
s o oo el o = K JF"' g - ? e O "““ - WITH ACI 315, "DETAILS AND DETAILING OF CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT.”
e | R | SR , ).OC =17 4,64 7 FLF e NOTE: ALL LINTELS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 4' BEARING, TYP. PROVIDE ELEVATIONS OF ALL REINFORCED WALLS SHOWING LOCATIONS OF ALL
e sk RTINS TP S S AN SV UG -+ U SOOI L SN UL NP SOPIE, VIPROMPRE LA )  SUMSOCIE I SO N M3 S A0 -5 P i SR TRINEE I LTI, i HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DEFORMED BAR REINFORCING, DEPTH/WIDTH OF
. e e s GROUTING, AND DIMENSIONED LOCATIONS OF CONTROL JOINTS. INCOMPLETE
g:g:;ption: Date: 11:22AM, 18 AUG 23 gzgz:i;pﬁon: Date: 11:26AM, 18 AUG 23 | ’(\[:(l)\ﬂ LTJOLQIEL DETAILS SUBMITTALS WILL BE REJECTED WITHOUT REVIEW.
Scope : Scope :
L S e T — T T 13, THE LOCATIONS OF ALL OPENINGS, BOND AND LINTEL BEAMS, AND THE
aleomnn L=Z2opsf > (£57653-2008 ENERGALG Evgineérna Seftware cales cow Caloulations (657685 2005 ENERCALG Enginoering Sofware cales.ecw Calculations
- 7 U= o psf oLe= Jlooplf Description . W8x18 Lintel Description  C8x13.75 Lintel REINFORCEMENT MUST BE SHOWN ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS.
R TREATMY = (3.7€ '
) " \General Information Code Ref: AISC 9th ASD, 1997 UBC, 2003 IBC, 2003 NFPASOOO' \General Information Code Ref: AISC 9th ASD, 1997 UBC, 2003 IBC, 2003 NFPASOOO' |4, EXTEND ALL VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT THRU MID-HEIGHT BOND BEAMS.
M F‘€§T F:LDOK_ satiielaacliig WSXKLG Pinned-Pinned Egad Duration Factor 361-2]%k8i Sl Seca GAKISZS Pinned-Pinned D;ad Duration Factor 361.2]%k8i EXTEND \/ERTl(:AL RElNFORClNG |NTO BOND BEAMS AT TOP OF WALL AND
oL = ggps-é‘ - (Llefrlatgrsgpan g;gg ET&WStTA:;e_? to IE:ads Elastic Modulus 29,000.0ksi E:efrl\tgrstpan g;gg E[n;/VStTA:;e_? to I;r?ads Elastic Modulus 29,000.0ksi TERMINATE AT 2” DOWN FROM TOP OF WAL]_
- e ant. . ogether (=] ant. . ogether o
L{/ = 1oo 4 S‘C ; % P M(;; EZ@P f{- Ellg:hbgggced Length gggg Eilg:hbgggced Length gggg
TRIBUTARY] = F.62CHe = /‘I—[ré Distributed Loads Note! Short Term Loads Are WIND Loads,l Distributed Loads Note! Short Term Loads Are WIND Loads.. |5 GROUT AI__I__ CELLS O]: CONCRETE MASON RY UN'TS BELOW GRADE
61% “‘1” CMU WT ? ﬁy;g{__ — ‘7{70}0/‘(’ B EII: #14,300 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 ﬁg BI: #12.400 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #T Eg
' ! ST kit ST K/t
- Start Location ft Start Location ft
AN | 16— wT = 150 PC{X ,{f - 13’() )V){{ /%é?r&d_ End Location ft End Location ft
/ \ -F{ of% gi& \) I Summary I Static Load Case GO\Esnasngtgfs I Summary I Static Load Case GO\Esnasngtrcg;(s LAP SPL'CE LENGTHS FOR CMU WALL RE'NFORCEMENT
> N Mlowable Goo brg = Ziiog’éﬁa’ Sops'e Eﬁ?%:fxﬁfi‘ﬁiﬁiﬂé‘fgai%%?ffff?f%oﬁ;&i‘}“?%oo - Eﬁi?%%x‘ﬁ?’i’%?nizﬁféi%”n'e%'?i”ui%‘E%fﬁ,;%; Ié‘?:%é%‘ - (GRADE 60 UNCOATED BARS IN FULLY GROUTED CELLS)
it = = ctua owable ctua owabie
Totre  Load = 1o f3260 ¢ Yo = 7800plE o Banding Stress 21343 ks 23760 ksi s litecton ) et St 18015 ke 25760 ot Yo Beckon e BAR SIZE LAP LENGTH
! fo kb 0:898 1.8 Length/(DL+LL Defl) 660.7 - 1 L 075831 Length/(DL+LL Defl) 769.1 : 1
Sh?\?lz’ Shear Stress 136133? :si ?gggg Esi Sh?\?l" Shear Stress gggg lI:s,i ?iggg ﬁsi #3 2-0" PROJ ECT INFO
fulFv 0599 : 1 ' ' fv/Fv 0.232 : 1 ' [
.: #4 2-8" =
Fion — YEoopldl, 6T 1 o0 I Force & Stress Summary i Force & Stress Summary i T Date
|"_ - P}H\j Qﬂa 671 = V P _6 T ?é : <<-- These columns are Dead + Live Load placed as noted -->> <<-- These columns are Dead + Live Load placed as noted -->> #5 30" % 08.22.23
A - ) DL L LL+ST LL LL+ST ] DL L LL+ST LL LL+ST —
| é"'-‘c?" N ";P/l/ gfﬁ = ;ﬁ' a. /éofg %.S - 205?79?4‘ T Mang.lﬁr; P (;r;l;a @ Center @ Center @ Cants @ Cants i i Max[ln;efz . (:I;Ié4 @ Center @ Center @ Cants @ Cants - — 9{ :
| 7 A Y £ 2350 psf Max. M - . ng Max. M - . ng #6 7'-2 — Project No.
| /—%‘—f{*(’ u - i mgi m % |};l‘igght t:fl I\.Mv‘l:: m % |Ii‘iggl'ﬂ i:fl o 22.009
| ' . Ol o N ; ot L ; * 70
| l[ Center Defl. —0‘122}ﬂ -0.122 0.000 -0.122 0.000 0.000 }n Center Defl. -0.105 !n -0.105 0.000 -0.105 0.000 0.000 }n #& 157"
e JU PN RahicantDel 0000 0.000 0000 0:000 0.000 0:000 i RghicCantDefl  0000in 0000 000 .00 0.000 0000 in
N A4 L ORE AT e ] ...Query Defl @ 0.000 ft 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 in ...Query Defl @ 0.000 ft 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 in #9 18-G"
S— Lok gk BE R i3 & S T B % &
1 l(fn “ \ ‘ =) Fa calc'd per Eq. E2-1, K*L/r < Cc ) Fa calc'd per Eq. E2-1, K*LIr < Cc )
’1'. 1 - % i u E l % | Beam Passes Table B5.1, Fb per Eq. F1-1, Fb = 0.66 Fy | Beam Passes Table B5.1, Fb per Eqg. F1-1, Fb = 0.66 Fy NOTES
. l LAP SPLICE LENGTHS ARE TO BE INCREASED BY 50% WHEN SHEET TITLE
W2ty 2 Coxl5 EPOXY COATED REINFORCEMENT 1S USED. =

2. BARS LARGER THAN #9 ARE REQUIRED TO BE SPLICED BY

ROUSSEV ENGINEERING SOLUTONS LLC WALL OPENING DETAILS

[
Q _...S siect St Vars/ { foorprd MECHANICAL CONNECTORS.
Struciural D Civil Desi Permiti Fbo—ﬁ nz\(:)/
S aneer Y| poe
svei@roussevengineering com Sheet: File: ROUSSEV ENGINEERING

]
R=S
]
406 Windy Peak Rd - Verona, Wl 53593
608-620-3036 (Office) - svet@roussevengineering.com

SOLUTIONS, LLC

LINTEL CALCULATIONS

This document contains confidential or proprietary information of Roussev Engineering Solutions LLC.
Neither this document nor the information herein is to be reproduced, distributed, used or disclosed
either in whole or in part except as specifically authorized by Roussev Engineering Solutions LLC.

8/21/2023 9:21:21 AM
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GENERAL PARTITION NOTES:

1. NOT ALL PARTITION TYPES MAY BE USED. SEE PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES

2. NON-RATED WALLS TO UTILIZE WATER RESISTANT, ACOUSTIC TYPE SEALANT. RATED PARTITIONS/BARRIERS TO UTILIZE APPLICABLE FIRE-STOPPING JOINT SEALANT PER UL LISTING

3. FIRE AND SMOKE PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF FOUNDATION OR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR DECK ABOVE UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE. WHERE SPECIFICALLY NOTED, FIRE AND SMOKE PARTITIONS MAY EXTEND UP TO A FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING OR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY ABOVE.

4. FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIERS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF FOUNDATION OR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR DECK ABOVE. FIRE BARRIERS
SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH CONCEALED SPACES, SUCH AS THE SPACE ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILINGS

FOR SIZE AND CONNECTION

FOR REINFORCEMENT

1-2 HR FIRE PARTITION/BARRIER (UL U905)
3 HR FIRE PARTITION/BARRIER (UL U904)
AS NOTED ON PLANS

WALL TYPES

R ST
S o \L FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
N CONTINUOUS SPRAY SEALANT (EACH SIDE)

\ 33% COMPRESSED MINERAL WOOL

—— BOND BEAM, SEE STRUCTURAL

8" NOMINAL CMU, SEE STRUCTURAL

1"=1-0"

QL

GENERAL PARTITION NOTES:

uhwn =

NOT ALL PARTITION TYPES MAY BE USED. SEE PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES
HOLD GYPSUM BOARD 1/2" FROM FINISHED FLOOR AND FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE AND PROVIDE SEALANT
GYPSUM BOARD TO BE TYPE X TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED AS OTHERWISE TO MEET UL LISTING

NON-RATED WALLS TO UTILIZE WATER RESISTANT, ACOUSTIC TYPE SEALANT. RATED PARTITIONS/BARRIERS TO UTILIZE APPLICABLE FIRE-STOPPING JOINT SEALANT PER UL LISTING

FIRE AND SMOKE PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF FOUNDATION OR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR DECK ABOVE UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE. WHERE SPECIFICALLY NOTED, FIRE AND SMOKE PARTITIONS MAY EXTEND UP TO A FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED FLOOR/CEILING OR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY ABOVE.

o

SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH CONCEALED SPACES, SUCH AS THE SPACE ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILINGS
7. PROVIDE TILE BACKER BOARD IN LIEU OF GYPSUM BOARD AT ALL TILE LOCATIONS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS W/ FINISH PLANS & SCHEDULES

41/8"
" FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
2x4 STUD BRACING @ 48" O.C.
) FINISH CEILING PER
= © f REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
*:\J CT T ]
-
>‘/\ .,
h/\;: 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD
o= 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
b~
x;jﬁ 3 1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION
o= ——— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
r}“ 0.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS
/>>\
’k\/ CONTINUOUS SEALANT

: 'z NO BATT INSULATION

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

71/4"
I i‘%i N FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
—~ | CONTINUOUS SEALANT (EACH SIDE)
1} VERTICAL SLIDE CLIPS AT 48" O.C.
| FASTENED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
Y, 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (EACH SIDE)
[{—~ ; 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNELS ONE
1 - A SIDE @ 24" O.C.

y

/ 51/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION

—— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS

CONTINUOUS SEALANT
: / (EACH SIDE)

00N 0000
VAV AV AV P VAN A AWAN

\

Ly L)

CLASSROOM PARTITION
STC RATING - 52

/" WALL TYPES

41/8"

=N & FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
‘f’\\ ]

| CONTINUOUS SEALANT

] —— VERTICAL SLIDE CLIPS AT 48" O.C.
T FASTENED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
- 1 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

o 2%4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

‘r/\;

@

XX
,X\/

3 1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION

SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS

= / CONTINUOUS SEALANT

:: :: NO BATT INSULATION

AT ROOM 110, WALL HT. TO BOTTOM OF DOUBLE "T" STRUCTURE

/ ‘)\/\/

\( \/ Y
\ /
2

51/4"

| %\/\'\\L FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
o CONTINUOUS SEALANT (EACH SIDE)
1 VERTICAL SLIDE CLIPS AT 48" O.C.
e FASTENED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

1 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (EACH SIDE)
=t 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNELS ONE
] SIDE @ 24" O.C.

r}; 7 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
~V

1 —— 3/1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION
Y

4 ——— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
! 0.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS
— CONTINUOUS SEALANT
/\y:/ (EACH SIDE)

&

CLASSROOM PARTITION
STC RATING - 51

\& FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
‘ CONTINUOUS SEALANT
EXISTING STRUCTURE /
PARTITION

/7 FINISH CEILING PER

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
b

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
EXISTING PARTITION TO
STRUCTURE

2x FURRING @ 16" O.C.

—— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS

‘ : CONTINUOUS SEALANT

*®

] ™\ FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
1= CONTINUOUS FIRE BARRIER
I SEALANT (EACH SIDE)
Ha—} —— VERTICAL SLIDE CLIPS AT 48" O.C.
"l FASTENED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
| (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" GYPSUM
1 BOARD (EACH SIDE)
4N 4l
S 6" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.
La,
\f@f ) 5 1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION
1‘/\1 >::‘<\ ~/
| /5‘\ A
i —— SECURE BOTTOM TRACK @ 24"
It 0.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS
\”\7( CONTINUOUS FIRE BARRIER
==l SEALANT (EACH SIDE)

€

2HR FIRE PARTITION/BARRIER
(UL U301) WHERE NOTED ON
PLANS.

NO BATT INSULATION

FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIERS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF FOUNDATION OR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY BELOW TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR ROOF SHEATHING, SLAB OR DECK ABOVE. FIRE BARRIERS

FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE

CONTINUOUS SEALANT

:

EXISTING STRUCTURE /
PARTITION

FINISH CEILING PER
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A

EXISTING STRUCTURE /
PARTITION

FINISH CEILING PER
y REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON

EXISTING PARTITION TO
STRUCTURE

T

’r; -

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
EXISTING PARTITION TO 6"
ABOVE FINISH CEILING

2x FURRING @ 16" O.C.

SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
0O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS

CONTINUOUS SEALANT

\ 3/4" FURRING @ 16" O.C.

L SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
, / 0.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS
: / CONTINUOUS SEALANT

6 3/4"
— ™ FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE N FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
A CONTINUOUS FIRE BARRIER
=] SEALANT (EACH SIDE) 2x6 STUD BRACING @ 48" O.C.
I || > VERTICAL SLIDE CLIPS AT 48" O.C.
[ FASTENED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE = . FINISH CEILING PER
= (2) LAYRES OF 5/8" GYPSUM — REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
1t BOARD (EACH SIDE) et = —=
! ‘\r/> 1 ., \~<\
ot 2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. o 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (EACH SIDE)
A% Y
] < : \::J‘ i N
""JC< # P ;f 5 1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION
—H| —— secureBoTTOM STUD @ 24" T
T{H 0.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS o —— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
1l CONTINUOUS FIRE BARRIER I 0.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS
HA| / SEALANT (EACH SIDE) | | CONTINUOUS SEALANT (EACH SIDE)

‘a a NO BATT INSULATION

2HR FIRE
PARTITION/BARRIER (UL
U301) WHERE NOTED ON
PLANS.

&

‘a NO BATT INSULATION

FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE

EXISTING STRUCTURE /
PARTITION

FINISH CEILING PER
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

e

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
EXISTING PARTITION TO 6"
ABOVE FINISH CEILING

3/4" FURRING @ 16" O.C.

SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
/ 0O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS
)

ﬁ CONTINUOUS SEALANT

€

6 3/4"

\L FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE

CONTINUOUS SEALANT (EACH SIDE)

—— VERTICAL SLIDE CLIPS AT 48" O.C.
FASTENED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (EACH SIDE)

\/,
A

X L)

.{/‘ )‘\(’

y

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

—— 51/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION

XX %
AVAVAVA 2 SYAYAVAYAY,

\
b

. AP

—— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS

: CONTINUOUS SEALANT
1 / (EACH SIDE)

Ly L

N~

: 'a NO BATT INSULATION

THR FIRE PARTITION/BARRIER
(UL U305) WHERE NOTED ON
PLANS.

61

/8"

/ S FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
2x6 STUD BRACING @ 48" O.C.

— FINISH CEILING PER
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
=

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

\ 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
_————— 51/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION

_~—— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS

_——— CONTINUOUS SEALANT

L

: 'z NO BATT INSULATION

EXISTING STRUCTURE /
PARTITION

‘ : : FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
CONTINUOUS SEALANT
|

.

FINISH CEILING PER
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON EXISTING
PARTITION TO STRUCTURE

’ : CONTINUOUS SEALANT

4

3/4"

:

N FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE

2x4 STUD BRACING @ 48" O.C.

5

Y >

N\ /\

\ /
\

/

v Y VY Y
XL X

FINISH CEILING PER
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
e

T I

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (EACH SIDE)

N
\

<\
A

Y

T
\ /
\

R

\\//‘\\/

2

N\ /\

OO0

2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
| ——— 3 1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION

—— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS

X

L

CONTINUOUS SEALANT (EACH SIDE)

: 'a NO BATT INSULATION

61/8"

"\ — FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE

~—— CONTINUOUS SEALANT (EACH SIDE)

S~ VERTICAL SLIDE CLIPS AT 48" O.C.
FASTENED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

Vi3

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

— 51/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION

_~—— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS

_~— CONTINUOUS SEALANT

\Z

'z NO BATT INSULATION

FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE

—— EXISTING STRUCTURE /
N PARTITION

‘L FINISH CEILING PER
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
EXISTING PARTITION TO 6"
ABOVE FINISH CEILING

! : CONTINUOUS SEALANT

€

43/4"

()
5/

/\

- e \/’ LY e \;\ v
ANVAWA /\ /) /
XXX

Y

v \Y4 Y
L L X

& FLOOR OR ROOF DECK ABOVE
A CONTINUOUS SEALANT (EACH SIDE)

—— VERTICAL SLIDE CLIPS AT 48" O.C.
FASTENED TO STRUCTURE ABOVE

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD (EACH SIDE)

2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

~ Y
2 \ /\
/ )\ \Y4

’( \’ Y X X \\f - X
\AA /\/\ N/
/\/ \)\ i \(/\ /‘ /\/ )\ )

—— 3 1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION

—— SECURE BOTTOM STUD @ 24"
O.C. (MAX) & WITHIN 1" OF ENDS

K/

CONTINUOUS SEALANT
| (EACH SIDE)

&

:: NO BATT INSULATION

THR FIRE PARTITION/BARRIER
(UL U305) WHERE NOTED ON

PLANS.

v
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SEE PLANS
FOR WALL TYPES

j’/ SCHEDULED WALL
JE

SOUND ATTENUATION
FIRE BLANKET

PAINTABLE ZINC
CONTROL JOINT. TAPE &
MUD AROUND EDGES TO
PROVIDE SEAMLESS
TRANSITION

NOTE:

SEE PLANS FOR JOINT
LOCATIONS. COORDINATE
TO ALIGN WITH FINISH
TRANSITIONS

/1, CONTROL JOINT

A002 3" — 1"0"
=
2/
=
¢ OF HINGE =——— J DOOR CLEARANCES
DOOR -1/8" AT HEAD, JAMBS
" 7 & THRESHOLDS
Cfe ~1/4" TO CARPET
£ 3 -1/2" TO FINISH FLOOR
N OTHER THAN CARPET
S (o=
o |z,
W ED 5 ¢ OF DEADLOCK STRIKE
Z%z ¢ OF PUSH PLATE
> > =
o ¢ OF HOSPITAL ARM PULL z
(VERTICAL TYPE) \ m
N T
¢ OFHINGE T~ ¢ OF DOOR PULL GRIP <
AND OF PUSH-PULL BAR X S
%] [a)]
O ¢ OF STRIKE FOR LEVERS, =
£ 3 LOCKS, HANDLE SETS, z
2 T H S ROLLER LATCHES, AND
S | Qe FIRE EXIT DEVICES
o |Z,s0 z
] Ewvnuw — <
E = 5 < .| 2
P SE > Z . n| =
S > AR
o z
5
¢OFHINGE T—
z |2
s B 10" ADA KICKPLATE OR AS
L |E SCHEDULED - PLATES >16" ON
< |2 RATED DOORS MUST BE UL LISTED

PROVIDE 1/4" BETWEEN PLATE

AND BOTTOM OF DOOR

/6, TYP. HARDWARE LOCATIONS

A002

3/4" = 1'-0"

SEE REFLECTED

;\
T

CEILING PLAN

/2, BULKHEAD TRANSITION

8
:

2" MIN

EXTEND STEEL STUDS
TO UNDERSIDE OF

2x WOOD STUD DIAGONAL
BRACE @ 48" OC (2
MINIMUM) TO UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE ABOVE.
ALTERNATE DIAGONAL EVERY
OTHER STUD.

EXTEND WOOD STUDS TO
UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE
ABOVE.

SEE REFLECTED G;
CEILING PLAN

SEE REFLECTED lﬂ

STRUCTURE ABOVE.

2X WOOD STUD DIAGONAL BRACE
@ 48" OC (2 MINIMUM) TO

ALTERNATE DIAGONAL EVERY
OTHER STUD.

i = L e RerECTED
1 | CEILING PLAN

CEILING PLAN I
CEILING SYSTEM, SEE RCP

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON
3-5/8" STEEL STUDS @ 16" OC.

SEE PLAN

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 2X
WOQOD STUDS @ 16" OC.

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON 2X
WOQOD STUDS @ 16" OC.

N

/3, GYPSUM BOARD SOFFIT

UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE.

¥

SEE PLANS

FOR WALL TYPES

/4 CEILING HEIGHT PARTITION

UNDERSIDE OF
FLOOR OR ROOF
DECK ABOVE

2x4 MIN WOOD
STUD BRACING @
4'-0" O.C.

3 1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION

INSULATION - MIN. 2'-0"
EACH SIDE OF PARTITION

CEILING SYSTEM, SEE RCP

NON-RATED
WALL

2x FIRE TREATED WOOD

BLOCKING W/ (3) SCREWS PER
STUD.

WOOD BLOCKING

P
=5

/5 TYP. BLOCKING & BACKING

A002

11/2" = 1'-0"

'YP. DOOR OFFSET

A002

A002

(70
NV

3/4" = 1'-0"

11/2" = 1'-0"

8 VAN
T
N

,; /

N

S

FULL SOUND ATTENUATING
BATT INSULATION AS
INDICATED

CONT EXTRUDED VINYL, 1/4"
RADIUS, VINYL CORNER
GUARD

CONT EXTRUDED
ALUMINUM RETAINER

JZ%N FASTENERS PER

/8, CORNER GUARD

MANUFACTURERS STD.

A002

3" = 10"

A002

SEE PLANS

FOR WALL TYPES
/ /

11/2" = 1'-0"

7

7

3

DOUBLE WOOD STUD
@ END OF WALL

CONT, EXTRUDED VINYL
CORNER GUARD. (1/4"
RADIUS)

CONT EXTRUDED
ALUMINUM RETAINER

FASTENERS PER
MANUFACTURER STD.

.078" THICK VINYL BACKUP SHEET.
COLOR TO MATCH CORNER GUARD -
SEE FINISH PLANS

/9, CORNER GUARD @ ENDWALL

A002 3" =

EXT.

,\(/ SLOPE 1/8" / FT —=

DOOR AND HARDWARE
AS SCHEDULED

CONCRETE SLAB OVER
COMPACTED GRAVEL, SEE
STRUCTURAL

1" RIGID INSULATION
THERMAL BREAK

FOUNDATION WALL, SEE
STRUCTURAL

2" RIGID FOUNDATION AND

/10", THRESHOLD DETAIL

PERIMETER INSULATION

A002

\a002/

3" = 1'-0"

A002

11/2" = 1-0"
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|
NTRY I
109 :
RIDAR
HoR)
|
i
|
a1 RREnaR s
6 / I
[ [ [COATS
InEEERE
N 3
AN 4PN
4 N
1
( 10) 5
O IO, O IO, OBt :
{9 {9 {9 {9 4
WORSHIP - ||
-
@() @() @() @() :) AT ING 5
D)
(10 :
[ [ “ =
- A
- \4 § 6
N
AN
C KRE)LK -/
LIBRARY,
CONFERENC OFFICE
RECEPTION il ENTRY |
CINITR \
103 |l
—1 ||
||
/3™, MAIN LEVEL - DEMOLITION PLAN )

AD101 1/8" = 1'-0"

RECEPTION

/2" MAIN LEVEL - DEMOLITION PLAN

AD101 1/8" — 1|_0||

CORRIDCR

GATHERING

/I\

N\

FELLOWSHIP

EXISTING
TO REMAIN @
FE-4—

DEMOLITION PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

A. CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW SCOPE OF NEW CONSTRUCTION IN CONJUNCTION WITH
DEMOLITION PLANS TO COORDINATE SCOPE OF WORK. CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT
OWNER & ARCHITECT WITH ANY QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS PRIOR TO MATERIAL
REMOVAL

B. CONTRACTOR SHALL PRESERVE AND PROTECT ALL EXISTING BUILDING AMENITIES NOT
SLATED FOR DEMOLITION OR REMODELING.

C. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
PORTIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION MAY HAVE BEEN REMOVED OR ALTERED. ALL
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHOULD
BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.

D. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL
DEMOLITION ITEMS AND NOTES. COORDINATE WORK WITH MEP REQUIREMENTS

E. MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS UTILITY SERVICE TO ALL SPACES IN THE BUILDING NOT
AFFECTED BY THIS WORK. COORDINATE W/ OWNER MINIMUM 72 HOURS IN ADVANCE
FOR ANY DISRUPTION IN SERVICES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE WORK OR TO MODIFY
EXISTING PIPING, DUCTWORK, OR ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT

F. SCOPE OF DEMOLITION SHOWN CONSTITUTES MINIMUM AMOUNT NEEDED TO MEET
DESIGN INTENT. ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION, REMOVAL, PATCHING, REPAIRS, OR
REPLACEMENT OF ITEMS MAY BE REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE CONTRACTOR
PHASING, SEQUENCING, OR MEANS & METHODS. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF
ADDITIONAL SCOPE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK PRIOR TO REMOVAL. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING ANY REMOVED ITEMS SHOWN IN
THE DOCUMENTS AS EXISTING TO REMAIN.

G. REMOVE ALL EXISTING INCIDENTAL CONDITIONS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION WHETHER SHOWN ON PLANS OR NOT. INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO FASTENERS, CLIPS, MOULDINGS, OUTLETS, CONDUIT, WIRING, PIPING,
FIXTURES, FITTINGS, AND OTHER SYSTEMS. REROUTE CIRCUITS, PLUMBING, AND
DUCTWORK AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN SERVICEABILITY OF SYSTEMS TO REMAIN.

H. ALL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS TO BE DISPOSED OF PER APPLICABLE STATE, LOCAL, OR
FEDERAL CODES & REGULATIONS

L PATCH ANY OPENINGS OR GAPS IN EXISTING FLOORS, WALLS, ROOF, OR FIRE RESISTIVE
ASSEMBLIES CAUSED BY THE WORK TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF FIRE RATINGS,
WEATHER RESISTANCE, VAPOR BARRIERS, ETC. ANY DEFICIENCIES FOUND IN THE
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER'S
ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY.

J. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO PATCH AND
REPAIR EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN WITH LIKE CONSTRUCTION UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE AND PROVIDE A SUITABLE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

K. REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES SLATED FOR DEMOLITION TO SUB FLOOR AND
PREPARE FOR NEW FINISHES. SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

L. SALVAGE EXISTING DOORS AND HARDWARE FOR REUSE, REMOVE OR RETURN EXCESS
DOORS AND HARDWARE TO OWNER.

M. SALVAGE EXISTING CASEWORK FOR REUSE, REMOVE OR RETURN EXCESS CASEWORK TO
OWNER AT OWNER DISCRETION.

N. SALVAGE EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES FOR REUSE, REMOVE OR RETURN EXCESS
FIXTURES TO OWNER AT OWNER DISCRETION. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

O. SALVAGE EXISTING LIFE SAFETY EQUIPMENT, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, EXIT SIGNS, FIRE
ALARMS, ETC. FOR REUSE, REMOVE OR RETURN EXCESS EQUIPMENT TO OWNER AT
OWNER DISCRETION. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

P. SALVAGE EXISTING HVAC GRILLES AND LOUVERS FOR REUSE, REMOVE OR RETURN
EXCESS TO OWNER AT OWNER DISCRETION. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Q SALVAGE EXISTING OUTLETS AND SWITCHES AND LIGHT FIXTURES FOR REUSE, PULL ALL
ABANDONED WIRE FROM CONDUIT, RETURN EXCESS MATERIAL TO OWNER. SEE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

R. SALVAGE EXISTING APPLIANCES, TOILET ACCESSORIES, SIGNAGE, AND EQUIPMENT FOR
REUSE. REMOVE OR RETURN TO OWNER AT OWNER DISCRETION

S. LIFE SAFETY FEATURES ARE TO REMAIN IN OPERATION THROUGH ALL PHASES OF
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SMOKE DETECTION AND OTHER SYSTEMS TO MEET ALL
APPLICABLE CODES & REGULATIONS. VERIFY WITH OWNER AND LIFE SAFETY PLAN(S) FOR
THE PROJECT

DEMOLITION PLAN - SYMBOL KEY

— EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN J\ EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

N
REMOVED WALL 4 = REMOVED DOOR

NEW WALL :l/_ﬂl: NEW DOOR

Enlninjnininial REMOVE FINISH MATERIAL
FROM EXISTING WALL

KEYED DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES

/1, LOWER LEVEL - DEMOLITION PLAN

CUSTODIAL

MOTHER'S

oy

1/8" - 1|_0|l

TAG # DESCRIPTION
1 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR(S) AND FRAME. PREP EXISTING SURFACES FOR NEW DOOR
AND FRAME.
2 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME. SALVAGE DOOR FOR REINSTALLATION. PREP
EXISTING SURFACES FOR NEW FRAME.
3 REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS.

REMOVE EXISTING WOOD PANELING AND ANY SUBSTRATE TO EXPOSE STUD WALL.
PREP WALL TO RECEIVE NEW GYPSUM BOARD.

5 REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS. PREPARE EXISTING
SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FIXTURE.

6 REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING CEILING AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS.

7 REMOVE EXISTING PLATFORM AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS. SALVAGE CARPET TILE
AND DELIVER TO OWNER FOR REUSE.

8 REMOVE EXISTING STAIR AND RAILINGS.

9 THIS IS A LOAD BEARING WALL. SEE STRUCTURAL FOR DEMOLITION REQUIREMENTS.

10 EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN.

11 REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AND BASE. SALVAGE CARPET TILE AND DELIVER TO
OWNER FOR REUSE.

12 EXISTING ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.

13 REMOVE EXISTING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS.

14 EXISTING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.

15 REMOVE EXISTING CHAIR RAIL ON WALL.

16 EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN.

17 SAVE EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE REINSTALLED IN NEW CABINET.

18 EXISTING AED AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS TO BE SALVAGED FOR

REINSTALLATION.

V.

\/

GROTH
Design
Group
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/2, LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN

0'-03/8"

110A

—

6'-83/8"

3

2'-35/8"

LIBRARY

s upz G0

7'-10"

4 -0"

14

CORRIDCR

o

MOTHER'S ROOM

9o

e

o
&

17'-21/2"

Q)

PARENTING

Qo

VIF

A100

1/4" = 1'-0"

11 1/2"

ALIGN

2'-31/8"

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

O| T | T
NO. TYPE Solols COMMENTS
MIC1 MICROWAVE X
REF1 REFRIGERATOR X
TV1 TV MONITOR X

/1, LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN OVERALL

A100

1/8" = 1'-0"

LIBRARY

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

A

SEE WALL SCHEDULE FOR WALL ASSEMBLY INFORMATION. NOTE: SEE SECTIONS AND
ELEVATIONS FOR CHANGES IN MATERIALS/WALL TYPES/ACCENT-ELEMENTS THAT MAY
NOT BE INDICATED AT PLAN CUT.

SEE 7 / A002 FOR TYPICAL DIMENSIONS OF DOOR OPENING FROM ADJACENT WALL.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL MILLWORK AND WALL HUNG ELEMENTS IN WALLS.
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ OWNER REPRESENTATIVE FOR FINAL LOCATIONS OF
OWNER-FURNISHED EQUIPMENT. SEE DETAIL 5 / A002 . ALL WOOD BLOCKING TO BE
FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD IN BUILDINGS OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
(IBC TYPEI & II) AND IN RATED WALLS IN BUILDINGS OF COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
(IBC TYPEIIL IV, & V).

PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS AS SHOWN GRAPHICALLY. SEE FINISH PLAN FOR COLORS &
TYPES. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS NOT SHOWN RECEIVING CORNER GUARDS ARE TO BE
VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECT DURING BIDDING

ALL INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF INTERIOR FINISH OF WALL, U.N.O.
NOT USED. -/ -

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS TO BE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) U.N.O.

ALL DOORS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH EXITS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO READILY OPEN
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE FROM THE SIDE OF EGRESS.

NOT USED.

ALL PARTITION PENETRATIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED, BRACED, AND SEALED TO MEET
REQUIRED RATINGS. UTILIZE UL-APPROVED METHODS

PROVIDE PROPER PREPARATION TO ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES

ALL ROOMS TO RECEIVE ROOM AND NUMBER SIGNAGE ADJACENT TO DOOR,
COORDINATE BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS WITH SIGN VENDOR.

WHERE FLOOR DRAINS ARE REQUIRED (SEE PLUMBING) PITCH CONCRETE SLAB TO
DRAINS 1/8" PER FOOT, TYP, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR SURFACES TO RECEIVE A LEVEL 4 FINISH AND PRIME COAT

FOR FUTURE PAINTING APPLICATION

ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE W1 AND EXTEND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK

ABOVE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

FLOOR PLAN - SYMBOL KEY

— EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN J\ EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

A\
=_-=== REMOVED WALL ZI( \n: REMOVED DOOR
NEW WALL :l/ﬂlz NEW DOOR
@ WALL TYPE TAG. SEE WALL TYPES SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

DOOR TAG @ WINDOW TAG

Z
Z

MILLWORK. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS

FE-# FIRE EXTINGUISHERS
FE-1 - RECESSED CABINET
FE-2 - SEMI-RECESSED CABINET

FE-3 - SURFACE MOUNTED CABINET
FE-4 - SURFACE MOUNTED EXTINGUISHER ONLY

PP PUSH PAD DOOR ACTUATOR

TS TOUCHLESS SENSOR DOOR ACTUATOR

CR CARD READER

Cc) CONTROL JOINT

KEYED FLOOR PLAN NOTES

TAG #

DESCRIPTION

PARENTING

Qo

| X X X |

CORRIDOR

o

MOTHER'S ROOM

9o

u hA W N

(o))

PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED MONITOR AND SPEAKERS WITH STREAMING AUDIO/VIDEO FROM

SANCTUARY BROADCAST. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. BY OTHERS.
EXISTING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.

EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN.

HAT SHELF & POLE - SEE DETAILS

NEW WALL TO WRAP EXISTING MECHANICAL DUCT. PROVIDE NEW GRILL IN NEW WALL
CONNECTING TO EXISTING RETURN DUCT.

NEW F.E. CABINET WITH EXISTING F.E.

ALIGN BACK OF NEW WALL WITH FACE OF EXISTING DUCT - PROVIDE 1" CLEARANCE BETWEEN

NEW WALL AND EXISTING DUCT.
EXISTING AED TO BE REINSTALLED IN ORIGINAL LOCATION.

V.

\/
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1
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ENTRY =
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/2 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - GATHERING W :

A101

1/4" = 1'-0"

A101

9'-13/8"

104.1 @
q o

CS-1

N
fffff WOMEN- —

16"

6'-101/4"

1-6" 5'-53/4"

71

7

/3" ENLARGED PLAN - TOILET ROOMS

A101

1/2“ - 1!_0"

/1, FIRST FLOOR PLAN - OVERALL

@‘ BASE BID
‘@' ALTERNATE 1

1/8" = 1'-0"

A101

TOILET ACCESSORY SCHEDULE
JEIE
NO. TYPE olold COMMENTS
CS-1 BABY CHANGING STATION X
M-1 MIRROR, 24" x 36" X
ND-1 NAPKIN DISPOSAL X
PT-1 PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, ROLL TOWEL X
Q003-36 |GRAB BAR, 36" HORIZONTAL X
Q003-42 |GRAB BAR, 42" HORIZONTAL X
QO004-18 |GRAB BAR, 18" VERTICAL X
SD-1 SOAP DISPENSER, MANUAL X
TD-1 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER, ROLL X
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
o 915
NO. TYPE olol s COMMENTS
MIC1 MICROWAVE X
REF1 REFRIGERATOR X
TV1 TV MONITOR X
i PP
o\ 10O ENTRY
@ CR™>—= -
| / oo
[ ]
| s 2\ :
‘ [
| | ——
|
i —
[ ]

ANNNN
COATS

s>
I NN

GATHERING (&

e

)

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

A

SEE WALL SCHEDULE FOR WALL ASSEMBLY INFORMATION. NOTE: SEE SECTIONS AND
ELEVATIONS FOR CHANGES IN MATERIALS/WALL TYPES/ACCENT-ELEMENTS THAT MAY
NOT BE INDICATED AT PLAN CUT.

SEE 7 / A002 FOR TYPICAL DIMENSIONS OF DOOR OPENING FROM ADJACENT WALL.
PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL MILLWORK AND WALL HUNG ELEMENTS IN WALLS.
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ OWNER REPRESENTATIVE FOR FINAL LOCATIONS OF
OWNER-FURNISHED EQUIPMENT. SEE DETAIL 5 / A002 . ALL WOOD BLOCKING TO BE
FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD IN BUILDINGS OF NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
(IBC TYPEI & II) AND IN RATED WALLS IN BUILDINGS OF COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
(IBCTYPEIIL IV, & V).

PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS AS SHOWN GRAPHICALLY. SEE FINISH PLAN FOR COLORS &
TYPES. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS NOT SHOWN RECEIVING CORNER GUARDS ARE TO BE
VERIFIED WITH ARCHITECT DURING BIDDING

ALL INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF INTERIOR FINISH OF WALL, U.N.C.
NOT USED. -/ -

ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS TO BE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) U.N.O.

ALL DOORS USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH EXITS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO READILY OPEN
WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE FROM THE SIDE OF EGRESS.

NOT USED.

ALL PARTITION PENETRATIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED, BRACED, AND SEALED TO MEET
REQUIRED RATINGS. UTILIZE UL-APPROVED METHODS

PROVIDE PROPER PREPARATION TO ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES

ALL ROOMS TO RECEIVE ROOM AND NUMBER SIGNAGE ADJACENT TO DOOR,
COORDINATE BLOCKING REQUIREMENTS WITH SIGN VENDOR.

WHERE FLOOR DRAINS ARE REQUIRED (SEE PLUMBING) PITCH CONCRETE SLAB TO
DRAINS 1/8" PER FOOT, TYP, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD INTERIOR SURFACES TO RECEIVE A LEVEL 4 FINISH AND PRIME COAT
FOR FUTURE PAINTING APPLICATION

ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE W1 AND EXTEND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR/ROOF DECK
ABOVE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

FLOOR PLAN - SYMBOL KEY

— EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN J\ EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

101.1

2

A\
= = RemovED DOOR

fﬂ: NEW DOOR

WALL TYPE TAG. SEE WALL TYPES SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

REMOVED WALL

NEW WALL

DOOR TAG 6.3 WINDOW TAG

MILLWORK. SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

FE-1 - RECESSED CABINET

FE-2 - SEMI-RECESSED CABINET

FE-3 - SURFACE MOUNTED CABINET

FE-4 - SURFACE MOUNTED EXTINGUISHER ONLY

PP PUSH PAD DOOR ACTUATOR
TS TOUCHLESS SENSOR DOOR ACTUATOR
CR CARD READER
cJ CONTROL JOINT
KEYED FLOOR PLAN NOTES
TAG # DESCRIPTION

u hA W N

(o))

PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED MONITOR AND SPEAKERS WITH STREAMING AUDIO/VIDEO FROM
SANCTUARY BROADCAST. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. BY OTHERS.

EXISTING MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT TO REMAIN.
EXISTING COLUMN TO REMAIN.
HAT SHELF & POLE - SEE DETAILS

NEW WALL TO WRAP EXISTING MECHANICAL DUCT. PROVIDE NEW GRILL IN NEW WALL
CONNECTING TO EXISTING RETURN DUCT.

NEW F.E. CABINET WITH EXISTING F.E.

ALIGN BACK OF NEW WALL WITH FACE OF EXISTING DUCT - PROVIDE 1" CLEARANCE BETWEEN
NEW WALL AND EXISTING DUCT.

EXISTING AED TO BE REINSTALLED IN ORIGINAL LOCATION.

V.
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/1, LOWER LEVEL - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN w
1/4" = 10"

£

m Sim
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

A

THIS DRAWING INDICATES THE GENERAL LOCATION OF FIXTURES, ARCHITECTURAL
DETAILS AND FINISHES. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, FINISH PLANS, AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

PROVIDE ACT HOLD DOWN CLIPS WITHIN 20'-0" OF ENTRY DOORS

ALL CEILING TILE TO BE CENTERED IN BOTH DIRECTIONS IN EACH ROOM OR SPACE
U.N.O.

SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE LOCATIONS. VERIFY MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF
DECORATIVE FIXTURES WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL DOWN LIGHTS AND WALL WASHERS TO BE CENTERED IN CEILING TILE OR SOFFIT,
U.N.O.

SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR DUCT AND EQUIPMENT LAYOUT.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, MECHANICAL GRILLES AND
DIFFUSERS, SPRINKLER HEADS, AND OTHER CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS, NOTIFY
ARCHITECT OF CONFLICTS PRIOR TO FINAL INSTALLATION.

WHERE NEW CONSTRUCTION REQUIRES REMOVAL OF GRID OR TILES, ENSURE GRID IS
REPLACED TO MEET MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS FOR HANGER WIRE, EDGE
MOLDING, CROSS T'S AND MAIN BEAMS, ETC. REPLACE TILES AS NECESSARY.

ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE. SEE FINISH LEGEND FOR MORE INFORMATION

PAINTED GYP. BD. CEILING, BULKHEAD, HEADER, OR SOFFIT

ACT-1
10 IF-’T6)1(/2"\ TYPE. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

XX

CEILING TAG

TN HEIGHT
APPLIED FINISH. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS.

COORDINATE W/ ELECTRICAL

® @ PROPOSED EXIT LIGHT LOCATIONS.
-— =— COORDINATE W/ ELECTRICAL & LIFE SAFETY PLANS

KEYED REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

TAG #

DESCRIPTION

0 N o U

FLUSH MOUNTED LED FIXTURE ON VERTICAL FACE OF TRAY CEILING. FIXTURE TO BE
CONTINUOUS ALONG ENTIRE FACE OF SURFACE INDICATED. FIXTURE TO BE LUMENWERX
VIA 3 LED RECESSED HLO FLUSH OR APPROVED SIMILAR. - BY OTHERS.

REPLACE EXISTING PENDANT FIXTURE WITH NEW - BY OTHERS.

REPLACE EXISTING PENDANT FIXTURE WITH NEW. ADDITIONAL PENDANT LOCATED ABOVE
BALCONY IS SMALLER THAN SANCTUARY PENDANT - BY OTHERS.

CEILING GRID IN THIS AREA TO BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING HARD SURFACE PANELS.
PROVIDE ARMSTRONG PRELUDE GRID, HEAVY DUTY AND XL TABS WITH WIRES AT 4FT ON
CENTER - OR APPROVED EQUAL.

PROVIDE NEW EXHAUST - BY OTHERS.
EXISTING MECHANICAL TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH GYPSUM BOARD CEILING.
EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN.

WD-1 CEILING COMPOSED OF VENEERED PLYWOOD PANELS. JOINTS AND PERIMETER TO BE

COVERED WITH WD-1 TRIM.

G
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1 REFER TO FINISH PLANS FOR ROOM ORIENTATION WHEN WALLS ARE NOT ALIGNED TO CARDINAL DIRECTIONS
2 REFER TO MATERIAL LEGEND AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL EXPOSED HARDWARE STYLES AND FINISHES

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

1 REFER TO "MATERIAL LEGEND - EXTERIOR" FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS
2 REFER TO "FINISH FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES" FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

MATERIAL LEGEND - INTERIOR?2

FLOORS WALLS? CASEWORK?
ROOM # ROOM NAME FLOOR FINISH | BASE FINISH NORTH EAST SOUTH WEST COUNTERTOP | CABINETS HARDWARE COMMENTS

101 GATHERING ETR ETR PT-1/ETR PT-1/ETR PT-1/ETR PT-1/ETR -- -- PT-1TO BE APPLIED TO DRYWALL
SURFACES ONLY

101.1 CORRIDOR ETR ETR -- PT-1 -- PT-1 - -

101.2 CORRIDOR ETR ETR -- PT-1 -- PT-1

102 WORSHIP ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR -- --

104 PASSAGE ETR WB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 -- --

104.1 WOMEN ETR PTB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PTRN-A PTRN-A -- -- FLOOR INSTALLATION TO BE 1/3
OFFSET. SEE PREN-A FOR INFO

104.2 MEN ETR PTB-1 PTRN-A/PT-1 PT-1 PTRN-A PTRN-A

107 LIFT ETR EB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -

108 SERVING LVT-1 WB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 5S-1 PLAM-1

108.1 COATS ETR WB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 -- --

110 LIBRARY ETR RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -

110.1 STORAGE ETR RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -

111 PARENTING LVT-2 RB-1 PT-1 PT-3 PT-1 PT-1 -- --

111.1 STORAGE ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR -- --

111.2 STORAGE LVT-2 RB-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 PT-1 - -

115 FELLOWSHIP HALL  |ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR ETR -- --

CODE TYPE MANUFACTURER PATTERN / STYLE COLOR / FINISH SIZE CONTACT COMMENTS
ACT-1 (LOWER LEVEL) [ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG ULTIMA BEVELED TEGULAR 1911, PRELUDE XL WHITE 24" x 24" x 3/4", 15/16" GRID EDAN KIRCHINO (414) 229-8702
ACT-2 (TOILET RM) ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG CLEAN ROOM VL - SQUARE LAY IN 15/16" EDGE WHITE 24" x 24" x 5/8" EDAN KIRCHINO (414) 229-8702
ACT-3 (SANC)) ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE ARMSTRONG EDAN KIRCHINO (414) 229-8702
GRT-1 (GROUT) GROUT BOSTIK SANDED; HIGH PERFORMANCE GROUT W/ CLAY H197 -- -- FOR USE WITH PCT-1 AND PTB-1

INTEGRAL SEALER

LVT-1 (WOOD) LUXURY VINYL TILE INTERFACE CRITERION CLASSIC WOODGRAINS C00105 CEDAR 12.5CM x 1M DANIELLE GALATI (715) 409-14080 INSTALLATION: STAGGER
LVT-2 (LINEN) LUXURY VINYL TILE INTERFACE CRITERION CLASSICS WOVENS C00302 TWINE 50CM x 50CM DANIELLE GALATI (715) 409-14080 INSTALLATION: ASHLAR
PCT-1 (TILE) TILE DALTILE SOCEITY SO46 CIVIC SAND 12X24 HILLARY BUSS (317) 910-2527 FLOOR TILE & WALL TILE. SEE PTRN-A FOR INSTALL INFO
PLAM-1 (CABS) PLASTIC LAMINATE FORMICA MATTE FINISH OILED LEGNO 8846-58 -- MELISSA WESSING (262) 716-2164 VERTICAL SURFACES IN RECEPTION & CHECK OUT
PT-1 (FIELD) PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7036 ACCESSIBLE BEIGE -- SUSAN SIENKOWSKI (312) 565-0622  |[PT-1 APPLICATION TO BE DRYWALL SURFACES ONLY
PT-2 (FRAMES) PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7020 BLACK FOX -- SUSAN SIENKOWSKI (312) 565-0622 |DOOR FRAMES
PT-3 (ACCENT) PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW9644 PORTSMOUTH -- SUSAN SIENKOWSKI (312) 565-0622 |ACCENT
PT-4 (CEILING) PAINT SHERWIN WILLIAMS SW7757 HIGH REFLECTIVE WHITE -- SUSAN SIENKOWSKI (312) 565-0622 |CEILING PAINT
PTB-1 (BASE) TILE DALTILE SOCEITY SO46 CIVIC SAND COVE BASE HILLARY BUSS (317) 910-2527 TOP WITH STAINLESS STEEL TRIM PIECE
RB-1 (BASE) RESILIENT BASE TARKETT BURNT UMBER --
SS-1 (CTOP) SOLID SURFACE HI MACS -- GT914 MERINO -- -- HORIZONTAL SURFACES AT SERVING AREA
ST-1 (STONE) STONE MATCH EXISTING MATCH EXISTING --
WB-1 (BASE) WOOD BASE -- STAIN TO MATCH EXISITNG -- -- --
WD-1 (WOOD) WOOD SPECIES & STAIN -- PLAIN SLICED WHITE MAPLE CLEAR COAT -- -- --

WHEN TILE STOPS BELOW
CEILING PROVIDE SCHLUTER

TRIM AT TOP OF WALL
Q ° PT-1 | - SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
<
>
STACKED WALL TILE CENTERED
ON WALL
> >
< <
=
[ee]
° PCT-1
1/2 OFFSET TILE BASE WITH WALL
TILE
PTB-1
yd
©, o
PTRN-A
GENERAL NOTES:
1) SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR PAINT COLORS
2) SEE MATERIAL LEGEND - INTERIOR FOR MATERIAL TYPES
3) PROVIDE METAL TRIM AT FLOOR TO WALL, INSIDE CORNERS, OUTSIDE CORNERS

AND EXPOSED EDGES. BASIS OF DESIGN: SCHLUTER SYSTEMS

/" WALL PATTERNS

\_/

1/2" = 1'-0"
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PROJECT ABBREVIATION LIST

ACT
ADA
ADDL
ADJ

AFF
ALT
APPROX

BD
BLDG
BO
BOT

CAB
CALC
CFC

CIP
cJ

CL

CLG
cMU
coL
CONC
CONT
CONTR
COORD
CORR
CPT

CcT

DEG
DEMO
DEPT
DIA
DIM
DN

DS
DW
DWG

EA
EIFS

E)
EL
ELEC
EQ
EQUIP
ESMT
EXIST
EXT

ETR

FD
FDN
FE
FEC
FIN
FLR
FP

FT
FTG
FURN

GA

GB

GALV
GLU LAM
GOVT
GYP
GWB

HB
HGT
HM
HORIZ
HR
HVAC

HW

IN
INT

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT
ADDITIONAL

ADJACENT, ADJOINING, OR
ADJUSTABLE

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
ALTERNATE

APPROXIMATE

BOARD
BUILDING
BOTTOM OF
BOTTOM

CABINET

CALCULATION

CONTRACTOR FURNISHED,
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
CAST IN PLACE
CONSTRUCTION JOINT OR CONTROL
JOINT

CENTER LINE

CEILING

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COLUMN

CONCRETE

CONTINUOUS

CONTRACT OR CONTRACTOR
COORDINATE

CORRIDOR

CARPET

CERAMIC TILE

DEGREE

DEMOLISH, DEMOLITION
DEPARTMENT

DIAMETER

DIMENSION

DOWN

DOWNSPOUT
DISHWASHER OR DRYWALL
DRAWING

EACH

EXTERIOR INSULATION AND
FINISH SYSTEM
EXPANSION JOINT
ELEVATION

ELECTRIC

EQUAL

EQUIPMENT

EASEMENT

EXISTING

EXTERIOR, EXTERNAL, OR
EXTINGUISHER

EXISTING TO REMAIN

FLOOR DRAIN

FOUNDATION

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FINISH

FLOOR

FIRE PROTECTION OR FIREPROOF
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FINISH FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

A

THIS DRAWING INDICATES THE GENERAL LOCATION OF FIXTURES, ARCHITECTURAL
DETAILS AND FINISHES. REFER TO ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION AND SPECIFICATIONS.

SUBCONTRACTORS MUST REFERENCE FINISH FLOOR PLANS, ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE,
MATERIAL LEGEND, REFLECTED CEILING PLANS, INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, DETAILS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR FULL FINISHES DESIGN INTENT AND SCOPE OF WORK.

LEVEL THE SUBFLOOR AND/OR PROVIDE APPROPRIATE FLOORING TRANSITION STRIPS
WHERE DISSIMILAR MATERIALS MEET, PROVIDING A SMOOTH, LEVEL PATH OF

TRAVEL. UTILIZE SLIM LINE VINYL TRANSITION STRIPS IN A COLOR TBD. VERIFY WITH
OWNER PRIOR TO ORDER PLACEMENT. WHERE FLOOR TILE AND/OR CONCRETE ABUTS
OTHER FLOOR MATERIALS, IT SHALL HAVE A METAL SCHLUTER TRIM EDGE TO PREVENT
TILE CRACKING AT EDGES.

HATCH PATTERNS ON FINISH PLAN ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF DIFFERENT MATERIALS
AND DO NOT DESIGNATE TILE LAYOUTS/SPACING/ETC.

VERIFY ELECTRICAL DEVICE AND COVER PLATE COLORS WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

MECHANICAL GRILLES AND DIFFUSERS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL
SURFACE, U.N.C.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ARCHITECT A FLOOR PLAN PROVIDING PROPOSED
CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

FLOORING TRANSITIONS AT DOOR THRESHOLDS SHALL OCCUR AT CENTER OF DOOR
WHEN CLOSED. U.N.O.

SEAL ALL GROUT AND FLOORING AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER.

GROUT HAS BEEN SPECIFIED WITH EACH PORCELAIN TILE. PLEASE SEE FINISH LEGEND
FOR SPECIFICATIONS. GROUT JOINTS TO BE MINIMAL AS POSSIBLE, REVIEW WITH
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL RESILIENT SHEET VINYL SEAMS SHALL BE HEAT WELDED WITH RODS TO MATCH PER
MANUFACTURER. FLOORING CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY CLEAR SILICONE BEAD AT
BASE OF DOOR FRAME / RESILIENT SHEET VINYL JOINT, PROVIDING A SEAMLESS WATER
TIGHT SEAL.

ALL TILE INSTALLATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO LATEST EDITION OF THE TILE COUNCIL OF
NORTH AMERICA HANDBOOK FOR CERAMIC, GLASS AND STONE TILE INSTALLATION.

IN NEW CONSTRUCTION, PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS ON ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS
EXCEPT DECORATIVE WALLS. SEE FINISH LEGEND FOR SPECIFICATION AND COLOR.

WHERE EXISTING WALLS ARE BEING REFINISHED, REMOVE EXISTING CORNER GUARDS
AND REPLACE WITH NEW IF THEY DO NOT MATCH NEW PAINT

SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE AND FINISH FLOOR PLANS FOR INSTALLATION AND
LOCATION OF WALL PROTECTION. SEE FINISH LEGEND FOR SPECIFICATION AND COLOR.

WALK-THRU WITH OWNER AND ARCHITECT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO PAINT AND WALL
PROTECTION LOCATION FINALIZATION AND PAINT & WALL PROTECTION ORDER
PLACEMENT.

REMOVE AND SECURELY STORE ALL MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE AND SURFACE
FITTINGS / FASTENINGS (E.G. ELECTRICAL PLATES, MECHANICAL LOUVERS, SIGNAGE,
WASHROOM ACCESSORIES, LIGHT FIXTURE TRIM, ETC.) FROM WALLS, CEILINGS, DOORS,
AND FRAMES PRIOR TO (RE)PAINTING. COORDINATE W/ OWNER REPRESENTATIVE FOR
REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF OWNER EQUIPMENT. CAREFULLY CLEAN AND
REINSTALL ALL SUCH ITEMS UPON COMPLETION OF (RE)PAINTING WORK IN EACH AREA.
DO NOT USE SOLVENT OR REACTIVE CLEANING AGENTS ON ITEMS THAT WILL MAR OR
REMOVE FINISHES (E.G. LACQUER FINISHES).

DOORS SHALL BE REMOVED BEFORE (RE)PAINTING TO PAINT BOTTOM AND TOP EDGES
AND THEN RE-HUNG.

PROTECT ALL ADJACENT INTERIOR SURFACES AND AREAS, INCLUDING RATING AND
INSTRUCTION LABELS ON DOORS, FRAMES, EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC., FROM (RE)
PAINTING OPERATIONS/DAMAGE USING DROP CLOTHS, SHIELDS, MASKING,
TEMPLATES, OR OTHER SUITABLE PROTECTIVE MEANS. CORRECT ANY DAMAGE CAUSED
BY FAILURE TO PROVIDE SUCH PROTECTION.

WINDOW SHADES LOCATIONS HAVE BEEN CODED ON THE FINISH FLOOR PLANS. SEE
FINISH LEGEND FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

INTERIOR PAINT FINISHES (TYPICAL) U.N.O:
EGGSHELL: WALLS, COLUMNS, SOFFITS & BULKHEADS
FLAT: CEILINGS
SEMI-GLOSS FINISH: HM DOOR FRAMES, HM DOORS

ALL TOILET ROOM WALL SURFACES SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WATER-BASED EPOXY
PAINT W/ SEMI-GLOSS FINISH, U.N.O.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND FLOORING SUB-CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY QUANTITY OF
ATTIC STOCK FLOORING PRIOR TO BIDDING. ADJUST ACCORDINGLY BASED ON ATTIC
STOCK QUANTITY

WINDOW SILL MATERIAL(S) ARE CALLED OUT IN THE COMMENTS COLUMN OF THE
MATERIAL LEGEND

AT EXISTING SLABS, CONTRACTOR TO TEST FOR MOISTURE AND LEVELNESS PRIOR TO
BIDDING

ALL INTERIOR JOINT SEALANTS AT WINDOWS TO BE CLEAR PAINTABLE SEALANT, U.N.O.

FINISH PLAN - SYMBOL KEY

XXX-1 | (XXX-2  \ATERIAL TRANSITION LOCATION
= PATTERN/GRAIN DIRECTION
gﬂ
ARCHITECTURAL CONTROL JOINT. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
CONTROL JOINTS REQUIRED BY MATERIAL
KEYED FINISH FLOOR PLAN NOTES
TAG # DESCRIPTION

PATCH AND REPAIR PORTION OF EXISTING FLOOR.
PATCH TO MATCH EXISITING PAINT, BASE & FLOOR

EXISTING NATURAL STONE TO BE STRIPPED/DEEP CLEANED, SILICONE GROUT
FILLED, HONED, AND SEALED. FINISHED SURFACE TO MEET OR EXCEED CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR SLIP RESISTANCE.

PAINT EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL.
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SCHEMATIC POWER/DATA PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

A THE POWER/ DATA DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. THE DESIGN/BUILD
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL DESIGN.

B. ELECTRICAL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE ANY AND ALL ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL

REQUIREMENTS NOT SHOWN HERE PER OWNER MEETINGS, EQUIPMENT NEEDS, AND

CODE REQUIREMENTS.

C. ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH

ALL LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF THE AUTHORITIES HAVING
JURISDICTION.

D. CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED TO PERFORM WORK IN

ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES OF ANY AND ALL AUTHORITIES

HAVING JURISDICTION.

E. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND
COORDINATES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY

DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

F. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT

OF ANY CONCERNS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.

G. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE WORK OF OTHERS NOT INCLUDED IN THE

CONTRACT AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER.

H. ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS TO BE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) U.N.O.

(H) DUPLEX OUTLET - MOUNTED 18" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

(@) - ABOVE COUNTER OUTLET - MOUNT 4" ABOVE COUNTERTOP OR
COUNTER BACKSPLASH WERE PRESENT

(D) - DEDICATED CIRCUIT

(GFCI) - GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

(H) - MOUNTED HORIZONTALLY

(REF) - REFRIGERATOR

(TV) - TELEVISION OUTLET, COORDINATE HEIGHT AND LOCATION WITH

TV MOUNTING BRACKET
(USB) - DUPLEX OUTLET W/ (2) USB PORTS
(XX") - INSTALL @ HEIGHT AFF INDICATED

@ DOUBLE DUPLEX OUTLET - MOUNTED 18" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

(@) - ABOVE COUNTER OUTLET - MOUNT 4" ABOVE COUNTERTOP OR
COUNTER BACKSPLASH WERE PRESENT

(D) - DEDICATED CIRCUIT

(GFCI) - GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

(REF) - REFRIGERATOR

(TV) - TELEVISION OUTLET W/ (2) USB PORTS

(XX") - INSTALL @ HEIGHT AFF INDICATED

@ SPECIAL WALL OUTLET - COORDINATE HEIGHT, LOCATION & TYPE W/ EQUIPMENT OR

FURNITURE SUPPLIER

$ SWITCH - MOUNTED 42" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3) - 3 WAY SWITCH
4) -4 WAY SWITCH
(MS) - MOTORIZED SHADE
(PS) - MOTORIZED PROJECTION SCREEN
(XX") - INSTALL @ HEIGHT AFF INDICATED

t DIMMER SWITCH - MOUNTED 42" AFF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

3) - 3 WAY SWITCH
4) - 4 WAY SWITCH
(XX") - INSTALL @ HEIGHT AFF INDICATED

@ SPECIAL OUTLET - COORDINATE POWER/DATA LOCATIONS, QUANTITIES & TYPE W/
EQUIPMENT VENDOR.
(AD) - AUTO DOOR OPERATOR
(DW) - DISHWASHER
(DR) - DATA RACK
(EDF) - ELECTRONIC DRINKING FOUNTAIN & BOTTLE FILLER
(ELEV) - ELEVATOR
(FP) - FLAG POLE
(FRN) - FURNITURE
(GD) - GARBAGE DISPOSAL
(MS) - MOTORIZED SHADE
(PR) - PULL DOWN RECEPTACLE
(SG) - SIGNAGE

MECHANICAL CONNECTION - COORDINATE W/ MECHANICAL
(CUH) - CABINET UNIT HEATER
(SO - SPLIT UNIT SPACE COOLER

VW DATA OUTLET - MOUNTED 18" AFF W/ (2) PORTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
(AV) - AUDIO/VISUAL SYSTEM PATHWAY. COORDINATE PATHWAY
REQUIREMENTS W/ OWNER'S A/V SYSTEM VENDOR
© - ABOVE COUNTER OUTLET - MOUNT 4" ABOVE COUNTERTOP OR
COUNTER BACKSPLASH WERE PRESENT
(HDMI) - HDMI CONNECTION. SEE PLANS FOR CONNECTION POINTS.
(P2P) - POINT-TO-POINT CONNECTION. COORDINATE TYPE & HEIGHT W/

OWNER IT TEAM
(REF) - REFRIGERATOR TEMPERATURE MONITORING
(TV) - TELEVISION CONNECTION. COORDINATE TYPE & HEIGHT W/

OWNER IT TEAM

(USB) - FEMALE USB JACK FOR POINT-TO-POINT CONNECTION
(W) - VOICE JACK W/ WALL MOUNTED PHONE PLATE @ 44" AFF U.N.O.
#) - PROVIDE NUMBER OF PORTS INDICATED
(XX") - INSTALL @ HEIGHT AFF INDICATED

{S)  SECURITY

DB) - DURESS BUTTON. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION & TYPE W/ OWNER

(
(DB-P) - DURESS BUTTON, MOBILE PENDANT

(DP) - DOOR POSITION SWITCH

(ED-DE) - DELAYED EGRESS EXIT DEVICE

(MHO) - MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN

(EL) - ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCK

(EL-DE) - DELAYED EGRESS ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCK
(ELL-FS) - ELECTRIFIED LEVERSET, FAIL SAFE

(ELL-FSE)- ELECTRIFIED LEVERSET, FAIL SECURE

(EPT) - ELECTRIC POWER TRANSFER

(ES-FS) - ELECTRIC STRIKE, FAIL SAFE

(ES-FSE) - ELECTRIC STRIKE, FAIL SECURE

(

(

(

(

LB) - LOCKBOX, MONITORED
LK) - LOCKDOWN BUTTON. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION / OWNER
PE) - "PUSH TO EXIT" OVERRIDE BUTTON

PS) - POWER SUPPLY BY DOOR SUPPLIER. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS

W/ SECURITY, FIRE ALARM, & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
(RX-OH) - REQUEST TO EXIT - OVERHEAD MOTION DETECTOR

(RX-LK) - REQUEST TO EXIT - FEATURE BUILT-IN TO LOCKSET OR EXIT DEVICE

CAMERA - EQUIPMENT BY OWNER. COORDINATE ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS &
REQUIREMENTS W/ OWNER SECURITY TEAM.
COORDINATE ALL PENETRATIONS WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR
(90) - 90 DEGREE
(180) - 180 DEGREE
(360) - 360 DEGREE

@

PAGING AND SOUND SYSTEM
(SP) - OVERHEAD SPEAKER

WAP] WIFI ACESS POINT

CR  CARD READER (BY OWNER)

PP AUTOMATIC DOOCR OPERATOR PUSH PAD

TS AUTOMATIC DOOR OPERATOR TOUCHLESS SENSOR

@ EXIT LIGHT CEILING MOUNTED. SHADING INDICATES FACE OF EXIT. PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL

ARROWS AS INDICATED ON PLANS

EXIT LIGHT WALL MOUNTED. SHADING INDICATES FACE OF EXIT. PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL
~—— —ARROWS AS INDICATED ON PLANS

(F) - FLOOR PROXIMITY SIGN INSTALLED PER NFPA 1 SECTION 14.14.1.6
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ALL EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, AND RECEPTICALS SHALL BE MOUNTED TO MEET
ACCESSIBLITY REQUIREMENTS AS SHOWN ON SHEET G002 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

OWNER-FURNISHED EQUIPMENT SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE FINAL
EQUIPMENT TYPES AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.

POWER/DATA SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS,
HEIGHTS, AND TYPES WITH EQUIPMENT AND ELECTRICAL PLANS.

COUNTERTOPS CONTAINING ACCESSIBLE SINKS ARE SHOWN AT NOMINAL HEIGHTS.
MAXIMUM HEIGHTS OF ACCESSIBLE SINKS SHALL BE MEASURED FROM FLOOR TO
FINISHED RIM OF SINK. REDUCE HEIGHT OF COUNTERTOPS AND BASE CABINETS TO
ACCOMMODATE RIM THICKNESS.

REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE AND MATERIAL KEY FOR CABINETRY FINISHES AND
HARDWARE.

PROVIDE RADIUSED CORNERS AT ALL OUTSIDE COUNTERTOP EDGES, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE VALENCES AT ALL UPPER CABINETS WITH BELOW CABINET LIGHTING.
COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

PROVIDE FINISHED END PANELS AT ALL EXPOSED FACES, TYP.

CABINETRY HARDWARE TO MEET THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

1. DRAWER SLIDES: ANSI/BHMA A156.9.

a. GRADE: HEAVY-DUTY (GRADE 1HD-100 AND GRADE 1HD-200)

b TYPE: SIDE MOUNT, FULL OVERTRAVEL EXTENSION.

C. MATERIAL: ZINC-PLATED BALL BEARING SLIDES.

d. MOTION FEATURE: SELF-CLOSING MECHANISM.

e PENCIL DRAWERS NOT MORE THAN 3 INCHES HIGH AND NOT MORE
THAN 24 INCHES WIDE, PROVIDE 50 LB LOAD CAPACITY.

f. GENERAL-PURPOSE DRAWERS MORE THAN 3 INCHES HIGH, BUT NOT
MORE THAN 6 INCHES HIGH AND NOT MORE THAN 24 INCHES WIDE,
PROVIDE 75 LB LOAD CAPACITY.

g. FILE DRAWERS MORE THAN 6 INCHES HIGH OR MORE THAN 24
INCHES WIDE, PROVIDE 100 LB LOAD CAPACITY.

h. LATERAL FILE DRAWERS MORE THAN 6 INCHES HIGH AND MORE
THAN 24 INCHES BUT NOT MORE THAN 30 INCHES WIDE, PROVIDE 150
LB LOAD CAPACITY.

i. LATERAL FILE DRAWERS MORE THAN 6 INCHES HIGH AND MORE
THAN 30 INCHES WIDE, PROVIDE 200 LB LOAD CAPACITY.

j COMPUTER KEYBOARD TRAY, PROVIDE 75 LB LOAD CAPACITY.

2. DOOR HINGES: FRAMELESS CONCEALED HINGES (EUROPEAN TYPE):
ANSI/BHMA A156.9, BO1602, 170 DEGREES OF OPENING, SELF-CLOSING.

3. CABINETS WITH MULTIPLE DRAWERS STACKED VERTICALLY SHALL BE GANG-
LOCKED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE GROMMETS WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS AND WHERE LOCATED BY OWNER
REPRESENTATIVE IN FIELD. FOR BIDDING PURPOSES, PROVIDE MINIMUM ONE
GROMMET PER WORKSTATION OR KNEE SPACE. COORDINATE FINAL LOCATIONS AND
QUANTITY WITH OWNER REPRESENTATIVE AND ARCHITECT. SEE FINISH MATERIAL
LEGEND FOR GROMMET TYPE AND COLOR INFORMATION.

OWNER-FURNISHED, OWNER-INSTALLED (OFOI) EQUIPMENT.
COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER

PULLS, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR TYPE

BACKSPLASH

1+— SIDESPLASH

£ “‘i N

P(
e H/ ~ | = AN LOCKS (SEE SPEC AND ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE)

WA

T ADJUSTABLE SHELF (INTERIOR)

\
> FILLER. SCRIBE TO FIT ADJOINING WORK

”

KEYED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

TAG #

DESCRIPTION

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

SCHEDULED BASE. SEE FINISH SCHEDULES FOR MORE INFORMATION

BASE CABINET CONSTRUCTED OF PLASTIC LAMINATE ON 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD
W/ADJUSTABLE PLASTIC LAMINATE 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD SHELVES (EDGE BANDED ON
FOUR (4) SIDES) ON ADJUSTABLE SHELF STANDARDS. 24" DEEP UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

CABINET CONSTRUCTED OF PLASTIC LAMINATE ON 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD W/ADJUSTABLE
PLASTIC LAMINATE 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD SHELVES (EDGE BANDED ON FOUR (4) SIDES)
ON ADJUSTABLE SHELF STANDARDS. 14" DEEP UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE NEW LIGHT FIXTURE SIMILAR TO VISA LIGHTING CB5201. BY OTHERS. USE
EXISTING PENETRATION IN NATURAL STONE TILE.

PROVIDE NEW OUTLET. BY OTHERS.

3/8" SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP ON 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD (25" DEEP UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLANS). FRONT WATERFALL EDGE. PROVIDE SQUARE, SET-ON BACK AND
SIDE SPLASHES AS SHOWN IN ELEVATIONS.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN. PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL.

PROVIDE NEW MECHANICAL GRILL IN WALL. EXTEND EXISTING DUCTWORK. PAINT TO
MATCH ADJACENT WALL.

STAINLESS STEEL DROP-IN SINK W/ GOOSENECK FAUCET & WRIST BLADES

PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED MONITOR AND SPEAKERS WITH STREAMING AUDIO/VIDEO
FROM SANCTUARY BROADCAST. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. BY OTHERS.

EXISTING NATURAL STONE TILE TO REMAIN.

PAINT PORTION OF EXISTING DRYWALL PER FINISH FLOOR PLAN.
PLASTIC LAMINATE ON 1/2" PLYWOOD BACKING.

EXISTING WALL HEATER TO REMAIN.

PROVIDE NEW SURFACE MOUNTED OUTLET. BY OTHERS.

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

O|O| T
LL L L
NO. TYPE ol ol U COMMENTS
MIC1 MICROWAVE X
REF1 REFRIGERATOR X
TV1 TV MONITOR X
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~—H - % S~ ST | REF1
AN N - - [ | ]:D T ] N
—_— —_— [ —_—
) @1~ @ ) 0 ) @1 A1 @ s @
o R e ™ ™ 1] K== >
~ —~ AN e ~
- - / FIRST FLOOR PLAN - ~ ~ - -~
4 B 7 CHURCH - EXISTING - =
N 100" - 5 1/16" . . . \
F ” ” F F\Mu' 18 33 21 38
m INTERIOR ELEVATION
/"3, INTERIOR ELEVATION w2 o
@ 1/2" = 1'-0"
e s
A550
" - @ L ME M@
/ NS \
AN / AN /
FIRST FLOOR PLAN - N |\ 4 *CD FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
KX 2 CHURCH - EXISTING — X Av#—— CHURCH - EXISTING

FIRS
_ CHY

N

T FLOOR PLAN -
JRCH - EXISTING

100" - 51/16"

7

<

FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
CHURCH - EXISTING

100" - 5 1/16"

& E CORRIDOR
i
GATHERING
@ A >
FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
. CHURCH - EXISTING
100'-51/16"
N
]
SERVING @
= )
" @ A550 /7
Al N ]
I LN [ [l
: N S O O
" @ ” N /

/TC

G N
/5, INTERIOR ELEVATION

33"

FORESHORTENED

A421

1/2" = 1'-0"

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

O| 0| T
L L L
NO. TYPE olol s COMMENTS
MIC1 MICROWAVE X
REF1 REFRIGERATOR X
TV1 TV MONITOR X

FIRST FLOOR PLAN -
4 CHURCH - EXISTING

00'-51/16"

KEYED INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

TAG #

DESCRIPTION

N =

V]

10
11

12
13
14
15
16

SCHEDULED BASE. SEE FINISH SCHEDULES FOR MORE INFORMATION

BASE CABINET CONSTRUCTED OF PLASTIC LAMINATE ON 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD
W/ADJUSTABLE PLASTIC LAMINATE 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD SHELVES (EDGE BANDED ON
FOUR (4) SIDES) ON ADJUSTABLE SHELF STANDARDS. 24" DEEP UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

CABINET CONSTRUCTED OF PLASTIC LAMINATE ON 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD W/ADJUSTABLE
PLASTIC LAMINATE 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD SHELVES (EDGE BANDED ON FOUR (4) SIDES)
ON ADJUSTABLE SHELF STANDARDS. 14" DEEP UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE NEW LIGHT FIXTURE SIMILAR TO VISA LIGHTING CB5201. BY OTHERS. USE
EXISTING PENETRATION IN NATURAL STONE TILE.

PROVIDE NEW OUTLET. BY OTHERS.

3/8" SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP ON 3/4" PARTICLE BOARD (25" DEEP UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLANS). FRONT WATERFALL EDGE. PROVIDE SQUARE, SET-ON BACK AND
SIDE SPLASHES AS SHOWN IN ELEVATIONS.

EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN. PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL.

PROVIDE NEW MECHANICAL GRILL IN WALL. EXTEND EXISTING DUCTWORK. PAINT TO
MATCH ADJACENT WALL.

STAINLESS STEEL DROP-IN SINK W/ GOOSENECK FAUCET & WRIST BLADES

PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED MONITOR AND SPEAKERS WITH STREAMING AUDIO/VIDEO
FROM SANCTUARY BROADCAST. PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQUIRED. BY OTHERS.

EXISTING NATURAL STONE TILE TO REMAIN.

PAINT PORTION OF EXISTING DRYWALL PER FINISH FLOOR PLAN.
PLASTIC LAMINATE ON 1/2" PLYWOOD BACKING.

EXISTING WALL HEATER TO REMAIN.

PROVIDE NEW SURFACE MOUNTED OUTLET. BY OTHERS.
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P.0. BOX 332

CEDARBURG, WISCONSIN 53012
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FX. (262) 377-8003
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CONTINUOUS
BLOCKING BETWEEN
WALL STUDS, TYP
STRAIGHT OR SLOPED
SOFFIT PANEL - SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR
LOCATIONS

DOOR(S) NOT NEEDED @
SIM. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS. ALL
EXPOSED EDGES TO BE
FINISHED

o ADJUSTABLE SHELVES,
[ 3 TYP. FINISH ALL SIDES

]/ DOOR PULL

SEE ELEVATIONS

/1, UPPER CABINET

|

SEE ELEVATIONS

—

S —

LA

CONTINUOUS
BLOCKING BETWEEN
WALL STUDS, TYP
STRAIGHT OR SLOPED
SOFFIT PANEL - SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR
LOCATIONS

DOOR(S) NOT NEEDED @
SIM. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS. ALL
EXPOSED EDGES TO BE
FINISHED

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES,
TYP. FINISH ALL SIDES

DOOR PULL

CONTINUQUS LIGHT
VALANCE. OMIT
BETWEEN ADJACENT
CABINETS

/2, UPPER CABINET W/ VALANCE

w 1" =1-0"

CONTINUQUS BLOCKING
BETWEEN WALL STUDS, TYP

COUNTERTOP. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR BACKSPLASH & SIDE
M SPLASH LOCATIONS. SEE INTERIOR

e ELEVATIONS FOR MATERIAL.

ELEVATIONS. ALL
EXPOSED EDGES TO BE
FINISHED

iy
]>

~ DOOR(S) NOT NEEDED @
= SIM. SEE INTERIOR

TWO (2) ADJUSTABLE
SHELF (U.N.O.) - SEE
ELEVATIONS, EDGE BAND
ALL FOUR SIDES

SEE ELEVATIONS

_—— SCHEDULED BASE
-

|

N \

3
2'-0" (UN.O.) %4

/7, BASE CABINET W/O DRAWER

w 1" =1-0"

SEE ELEVATIONS

L}1 1/2"

CONTINUOUS BLOCKING BETWEEN
WALL STUDS, TYP

COUNTERTOP. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR BACKSPLASH &
SIDE SPLASH LOCATIONS. SEE
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
MATERIAL.

f DOOR(S) NOT NEEDED @
SIM. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS. ALL EXPOSED

EDGES TO BE FINISHED

2'-0"(UN.O)

ADJUSTABLE SHELF - SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR QUANITY
& LOCATION. EDGE BAND
ALL FOUR SIDES

— N SCHEDULED BASE

/8, BASE CABINET W/ 1 DRAWER

SEE ELEVATIONS

CONTINUOUS
BLOCKING BETWEEN
WALL STUDS, TYP

STRAIGHT OR SLOPED
SOFFIT PANEL - SEE
ELEVATIONS FOR
LOCATIONS

DOOR PULL

GROMMET FOR
MICROWAVE POWER
CABLE

—— ALL EXPOSED EDGES

TO BE FINISHED

—— WOOD SCREWS

i W/CHROMED

© FINISHING WASHERS
(TYP)

/3™, UPPER CABINET - MICROWAVE

w 1" =1-0"

CONTINUOQUS BLOCKING BETWEEN
WALL STUDS, TYP

/ COUNTERTOP. SEE INTERIOR

SEE ELEVATIONS

4

ELEVATIONS FOR BACKSPLASH
& SIDE SPLASH LOCATIONS.
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
FOR MATERIAL.

™~ (2) DRAWERS FILE-FILE

CONFIGURATION

_%}7 PROVIDE HANGING

FILE RAILS IN
DRAWERS

—— SCHEDULED BASE

g5

2'-0" (U.N.O)

(FF)

BASE CABINET W/2 DRAWERS

w 1" = 10"

CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
BETWEEN WALL STUDS, TYP

COUNTERTOP. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR BACKSPLASH & SIDE
SPLASH LOCATIONS. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MATERIAL.

OPENING

[qV]
>
R
]
AT
] TRASH CAN BY
/ OWNER

SEE ELEVATIONS

SCHEDULED BASE

|
|
~T
|
|
|

| \

|

N

3

2'-0"(UN.O)

/13" BASE CABINET W/ GARBAGE
w 1" =1-0"

SCRIBE COUNTERTOP
OR BACKSPASH TO
TO WALL. UNBACKED
SCRIBE SPANS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1/2".
GAPS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 1/32" AND
ARE TO BE CAUKED

7]

/19", COUNTERTOP SCRIBING - PLAM

w 1" = 10"

27"

SEE ELEVATIONS

N

=

L 5" 18"
71

/

\ FINISHED
N TWO (2) ADJUSTABLE
%

CONTINUOQUS BLOCKING
BETWEEN WALL STUDS, TYP

COUNTERTOP. SEE INTERIOR

A550

9.
NI

ELEVATIONS FOR BACKSPLASH & SIDE

SPLASH LOCATIONS. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR MATERIAL.

PLASTIC LAMINATE ON
1/2" PLYWOOD BACKING.

DIE WALL BY MILLWORK
SUPPLIER

DOOR(S) NOT NEEDED @
SIM. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS. ALL
EXPOSED EDGES TO BE

SHELF (U.N.O.) - SEE
ELEVATIONS, EDGE BAND
ALL FOUR SIDES

SCHEDULED BASE

/14", SERVING PENINSULA

1"=1-0"

A550

1" — 1|_0|I

R

/

(%]
Z
9
'_
<
a /
o ]
%]

N 7

il

v

CONTINUOUS
BLOCKING BETWEEN
WALL STUDS, TYP

ADJUSTABLE SHELVES,
TYP. FINISH ALL SIDES.
SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
QUANTITY

STANDARDS @ 48" OC
MAX. SEE MATERIAL
LEGEND FOR COLOR

SHELF BRACKETS. SEE
MATERIAL LEGEND FOR
COLOR

/15", ADJUSTABLE SHELVES

MICROWAVE, BY OWNER.

CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
BETWEEN WALL STUDS, TYP

: COUNTERTOP. SEE INTERIOR
: 3/ ELEVATIONS FOR BACKSPLASH
~ - & SIDE SPLASH LOCATIONS.
N SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
MATERIAL.
(3) DRAWERS BOX-
- i [ BOX-FILE
" > CONFIGURATION
5 o
; w
< I
g =
i | -~ PROVIDE HANGING
< FILE RAILS IN DRAWER
I _— SCHEDULED BASE
A<
/ i
Y

/10", BASE CABINET W/3 DRAWERS

(BBF)

9
< -
§<
RN
pA—
L] At
AN
wv
z Y&}
<
1
w -~ —
o
wv
<
/ N
\
>
P v
2'-0" (UN.O)

CONTINUOQUS BLOCKING BETWEEN
WALL STUDS, TYP

COUNTERTOP. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR BACKSPLASH
& SIDE SPLASH LOCATIONS.
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
FOR MATERIAL.

(3) DRAWERS BOX-FILE-FILE
CONFIGURATION

PROVIDE HANGING
FILE RAILS IN
DRAWERS

| —— SCHEDULED BASE

(BFF)

/11", BASE CABINET W/3 DRAWERS

T
%

SEE ELEVATIONS

I
—
NG

\
2'-10" MAX TO TOP OF Sy(K RIM

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR SINK
AND FAUCET LOCATIONS.
COORDINATE SINK &
FAUCET TYPE W/ PLUMBING

COUNTERTOP. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR BACKSPLASH
& SIDE SPLASH LOCATIONS.
SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
MATERIAL.

PROVIDE FIXED DRAWER
FRONT AT SINK BASE
CABINETS

CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
BETWEEN WALL STUDS, TYP

SCHEDULED BASE

AT ACCESSIBLE I710NS
B
w

2'-0" (U.N.O)

/6, BASE CABINET W/ SINK

A550

1" =1-0"

SEE ELEVATIONS

CONTINUOUS BLOCKING BETWEEN

/12", BASE CABINET W/ 4 DRAWERS

WALL STUDS, TYP
COUNTERTOP. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR BACKSPLASH
. & SIDE SPLASH LOCATIONS. SEE
N INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR
N MATERIAL.
o
in
I
SN
o
Ll
I
N
o
Ll
I
N
o
¥ @ | _—— SCHEDULED BASE
L5
/ 5
\
"
2'-0" (UN.O)) %4

A550

1" =1-0"

\r

=1 =

\r

WALL AS SCHEDULED

HAT SHELF. SEE INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS FOR
MATERIAL

STAINLESS STEEL SUPPORT
ROD, GENERAL
CONTRACTOR TO SUPPORT
AS NECESSARY

3/4" x 3/4" WOOD SUPPORTS,
TYP AT 3 SIDES

PROVIDE BLOCKING AS NECESSARY

/16", HAT SHELF AND POLE DETAIL

A550

1" =1-0"

A550

1" =1-0"

A550

NI

1"=1-0"

A550

1"=1-0"
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33/8"

31/8"

/1, CEILING DETAIL

A551 3" =1'-0"

EXISTING STRUCTURE ABOVE
TO REMAIN

CEILING SYSTEM - SEE RCP

3/4" TRIM - WD-1

FLUSH LINEAR LED FIXTURE -
SEE RCP KEYNOTE

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TO
MATCH ADJACENT CEILING

CEILING SYSTEM - SEE RCP

/2 CEILING DETAIL

A551

\pss1/

OVERHEAD DOOR

TRACK

3" = 10"

EXISTING PIPING
/ TO REMAIN

>

EXISTING STRUCTURE ABOVE TO REMAIN

CEILING SYSTEM - SEE RCP

3/4" TRIM - WD-1

LED LIGHT FIXTURE BEYOND

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TO
MATCH ADJACENT CEILING

CEILING SYSTEM - SEE RCP

<

/3 CEILING DETAIL

A551

\pss1/

2X WOOD FRAMING AS NECESSARY

3" = 10"

/

/4 CEILING DETAIL

CEILING SYSTEM - SEE RCP

VARIES

SEE RCP

A551

\pss1/

11/2" =1'-0"

3/8"

EXISTING MECHANICAL
TO REMAIN

PAINT UNDERSIDE OF
MECHANICAL TO MATCH
GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

WALL TYPE AS SCHEDULED

EXISTING BULKHEAD TO REMAIN. REMOVE
WOOD PANELING FROM FINISH FACE AND

REPLACE WITH GYPSUM BOARD AS SHOWN.

2X WOOD FRAMING AS NECESSARY

CEILING SYSTEM - SEE RCP

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TO MATCH
ADJACENT CEILING

CEILING SYSTEM - SEE RCP
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SEE FRAME TYPE

WALL AS SCHEDULED

r

1 /2»1’, 172"

/8 W/— SEALANT - BOTH SIDES
\ \P HOLLOW METAL DOOR

FRAME AS SCHEDULED

WOOD HEADER, SEE STRUCTURAL

4
18 -

77

DOOR AND HARDWARE AS SCHEDULED

HM DOOR HEAD - JAMB SIM

A600

L

11/2" = 1'-0"

WALL AS SCHEDULED

e ) A4 LINTEL- SEE
T STRUCTURAL
38" ad

SHIM AS NECESSARY

\ SEALANT AND BACKER
\ ROD - BOTH SIDES
HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME

SEE FRAME TYPE

HM DOOR HEAD @ CMU

A600

3
N

SEE FRAME TYPE

11/2" = 10"

EXTERIOR FACE OF NEW FRAME TO
ALIGN WITH LOCATION OF
PREVIOUSLY DEMO'D EXTERIOR FACE
OF FRAME.

EXISTING MASONRY
WALL TO REMAIN

PATCH, REPAIR AND FINISH FACE OF
JAMB TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL
SURFACE.

PROVIDE STONE BASE AT FLOOR TO
MATCH EXISTING.

SEALANT - BOTH SIDES

SHIM AS NECESSARY

5

ALUMINUM DOOR
FRAME AS SCHEDULED

DOOR AND HARDWARE
AS SCHEDULED

ALUM DOOR JAMB AT WALL

/ WALL AS SCHED

1 | 2x WOOD BLOCKING
— WOOD HEADER, SEE
STRUCTURAL

1x WOOD CASING AND TRIM

SEE FRAME TYPE

SHIM AS NECESSARY
DOOR AND HARDWARE AS SCHEDULED

/2>, WD DOOR HEAD - JAMB SIM

A600

N

DOOR AND HARDWARE AS SCHEDULED

11/2" =1'-0"

WALL AS SCHEDULED

SHIM AS NECESSARY

T~ BULLNOSE CORNER, TYP AT
N ALL OUTSIDE EDGES
SEALANT AND BACKER

ROD - BOTH SIDES

SEE FRAME TYPE
/
A N

A

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME

DOOR AND HARDWARE AS SCHEDULED

HM DOOR JAMB @ CMU

A600

4

SEE FRAME TYPE
4

4
ot

11/2" = 1'-0"

EXTERIOR FACE OF NEW FRAME TO
ALIGN WITH LOCATION OF PREVIOUSLY
DEMO'D EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAME.

EXISTING MASONRY

11IF DOOR TYPE IS BLANK, SEE COMMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
2 IF FRAME TYPE IS BLANK, SEE COMMENTS & WINDOW ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
3 SEE GENERAL DOOR NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL GLAZING INFORMATION

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR FRAME
OVERALL ACTIVE OVT Hardware
NO. ROOM TYPE!? WIDTH LEAF HEIGHT MAT'L FINISH GLAZ3 TYPE2 MAT'L FINISH GLAZ3 DEPTH JAMB HEAD RATING COMMENTS Set

100A |GATHERING |FG-WS 3'-61/2" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR6 ALUM DARK BRONZE 1G-1 41/2" |5/A600 7/A600 07
100B |GATHERING |FG-WS 3'-61/2" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR6 ALUM DARK BRONZE 1IG-1 41/2" |5/A600 7/A600 10
100C |GATHERING |FG-WS 3'-61/2" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR6 ALUM DARK BRONZE 1G-1 41/2" |5/A600 7/A600 09
100D |GATHERING |FG-WS 3'-61/2" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR6 ALUM DARK BRONZE IG-1 41/2" |5/A600 7/A600 08
101A  |WORSHIP FG-WS 3'-4" 7'-0" WD-1 STN G-1T FR1 WD-1 STN 6 1/2" |2/A600 2/A600 02
101B  |WORSHIP FG-WS 6'-8" 3'-4" 7'-0" WD-1 STN G-1T FR1 EXISTING |EXISTING 1" EXISTING EXISTING 01
101C  |WORSHIP FG-WS 3'-4" 7'-0" WD-1 STN G-1T FR1 WD-1 STN 6 1/2" |2/A600 2/A600 02
103A |ENTRY FG-WS 3'-7" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR5 ALUM DARK BRONZE IG-1 41/2" |5/A600 6/A600 07
103B  |ENTRY FG-WS 3'-7" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR5 ALUM DARK BRONZE 1IG-1 41/2" |5/A600 6/A600 08
104.1 |WOMEN F 3'-0" 7'-0" WD-1 STN FR1 HM PT-2 53/4" 1/A600 1/A600 06
104.2 |MEN F 3'-0" 7'-0" WD-1 STN FR1 HM PT-2 53/4" 1/A600 1/A600 06
109A |ENTRY FG-WS 3'-7" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR5 DARK BRONZE IG-1 41/2" |5/A600 6/A600 07
109B |ENTRY FG-WS 3'-7" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR5 ALUM DARK BRONZE IG-1 41/2" |5/A600 6/A600 08
109C |ENTRY FG-WS 3'-7" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR5 DARK BRONZE 1G-1 41/2" |5/A600 6/A600 12
109D |ENTRY FG-WS 3'-7" 7'-0" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR5 ALUM DARK BRONZE IG-1 41/2" |5/A600 6/A600 08
110.1 |STORAGE F 2'-6" 4'-6" WD-1 PT-1 FR1 WD-1 PT-1 51/8" |2/A600 2/A600 03
110.2 |STORAGE F 3'-0" 4'-6" WD-1 PT-1 FR1 WD-1 PT-1 51/8" |2/A600 2/A600 03
110A  |LIBRARY FG-WS 3'-0" 7'-0" WD-1 STN G-1T FR1 HM PT-2 53/4" 1/A600 1/A600 05
110B  |LIBRARY OH-SEC-FG |6' - 8" 7' -4" ALUM DARK BRONZE |G-1T TRK-SEC-HI [STL - 12" SEE ALTERNATE 2
111.2 |STORAGE F 1-6" 4'-6" WD-1 PT-1 FR1 WD-1 PT-1 53/4" |2/A600 2/A600 04
111A  |PARENTING |FG-WS 3'-0" 7'-0" WD-1 STN G-1T FR2 HM PT-2 53/4" |3/A600 4/A600 SEE ALTERNATE 2 05
111B  |PARENTING |OH-SEC-FG |6' - 8" 7' -4" ALUM DARK BRONZE |G-1T TRK-SEC-HI [STL - 12" SEE ALTERNATE 2
115A  |ENTRY FG-WS 6'-9" 3'-41/72" |7"-0" EXISTING |EXISTING FR4 ALUM DARK BRONZE IG-1 41/2" |8/A600 6/A600 13
124A  |VESTIBULE FG-WS 3'-3" 7' -2" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR3 ALUM DARK BRONZE 1IG-1 41/2" |5/A600 6/A600 09
124B  |VESTIBULE FG-WS 3'-3" 7' -2" ALUM DARK BRONZE |IG-1T FR3 ALUM DARK BRONZE 1G-1 41/2" |5/A600 6/A600 11

EXTERIOR FACE OF NEW FRAME TO

ALIGN WITH LOCATION OF

PREVIOUSLY DEMO'D EXTERIOR FACE

OF FRAME.

EXISTING MASONRY

WALL TO REMAIN
VIF

EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN

EXISTING STRUCTURE ABOVE TO REMAIN

EXTERIOR FACE OF NEW FRAME TO
ALIGN WITH LOCATION OF PREVIOUSLY

76

WAL TO REMAIN - DEMO'D EXTERIOR FACE OF FRAME.
PATCH, REPAIR AND FINISH UNDERSIDE OF w T NEW CEILING - REFER TO RCP
HEAD TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL SURFACE. = 1]

N N <
SEALANT - BOTH SIDES 2 AN \L

x N BLOCKING AS NECESSARY
SHIM AS NECESSARY e AN k SEALANT - BOTH SIDES
ALUMINUM DOOR

FRAME AS SCHEDULED

DOOR AND HARDWARE AS
SCHEDULED

ALUM DOOR HEAD AT WALL

A600

11/2" = 1'-0"

A600

\ SHIM AS NECESSARY
ALUMINUM DOOR FRAME AS SCHEDULED

/7, ALUM DOOR HEAD AT CEILING

11/2" = 1'-0"

SPECIFICATION FOR MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE

DOOR TYPES

SEE SCHEDULE, SEE SCHEDULE, SEE SCHEDULE, SEE SCHEDULE, SEE SCHEDULE, SEE SCHEDULE,
/ / / % / % / i ~
/7 /7 /7 /7
/7 ez v
/7 - /7 / - /7 T // / // / /7 /
=1l s S 2 =1l 2 S /G S 2 S 2
fa) / fa) / NN / o) o) o) /
w / w / w /s | /7 ] 4 |
5 5 5 5 5 G 5 G
AN

@ z N H?L o AN o = AN %L o < 7% %L o " ﬁ A
oS - ~8" o \ ol s \ 4" ~8" ol s Ngn ~g" o 8 ~g" o g g
wn - N\ [72) N\ %) N\ %) _ . n N\ n N

~ \ \ ~ \ ~ \ X X

: \ \ : \ : \ < <

- AN AN AN - AN

™M \ \ ™M \ oM \ o \ o \

QUARTER LITE DOOR FLUSH DOOR NARROW LITE DOOR HALF LITE DOOR FULL LITE DOOR FULL LITE DOOR
(WIDE STILE)

GENERAL NOTES:

1. NOT ALL TYPES SHOWN HERE MAY BE USED. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

2. "G" DENOTES GLAZING; SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND NOTES FOR DOOR GLAZING TYPE

3. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE INSULATED HOLLOW METAL OR THERMALLY BROKEN ALUMINUM. SEE

A600

N

11/2" =1'-0"

SEE SCHEDULE FOR OPENING WIDTH

2
Vlﬂ

SEE FRAME TYPE
\1 1/2"

N

PATCH, REPAIR AND FINISH FACE OF

JAMB TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL
SURFACE.

PROVIDE STONE BASE AT FLOOR TO
MATCH EXISTING.

—— WOOD FRAMING AS NECESSARY

WRAPPED IN BREAK METAL TO
MATCH STOREFRONT FINISH

SEALANT - BOTH SIDES

SHIM AS NECESSARY

ALUMINUM DOOR

FRAME AS SCHEDULED

DOOR AND HARDWARE

AS SCHEDULED

/8", ALUM DOOR JAMB AT WALL
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SECTIONAL OVERHEAD DOOR
FULL LITE PANELS
GENERAL NOTES:
1. NOT ALL TYPES SHOWN HERE MAY BE USED. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
2. "G" DENOTES GLAZING; SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND NOTES FOR DOOR GLAZING TYPE
3, ALL EXTERIOR DOORS TO HAVE THERMALLY INSULATED PANELS/SLATS. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR

MINIMUM THERMAL PERFORMANCE

OVERHEAD DOOR TYPES
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GENERAL NOTES:

1)
2)

NOT ALL TYPES SHOWN HERE MAY BE USED. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

"G" DENOTES GLAZING; SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND NOTES FOR DOOR GLAZING TYPE

FRAME TYPES

GENERAL DOOR AND HARDWARE NOTES:

A VERIFY LEVER STYLE WITH OWNER PRIOR TO APPROVAL.

B. HARDWARE SUPPLIER TO INCLUDE ALL HARDWARE NECESSARY FOR DOORS TO
OPERATE AND FUNCTION PROPERLY AND AS INTENDED, TO COMPLY WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO
CLOSERS AND WEATHER SEALING AT ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, CLOSERS AND LATCHING
HARDWARE AT ALL RATED OPENINGS, AND OVERHEAD STOPS ANYWHERE A WALL
STOP IS NOT ABLE TO BE UTILIZED.

C. HARDWARE SUPPLIER TO COORDINATE ELECTRICAL HARDWARE WITH ELECTRICAL

CONTRACTOR. VERIFY ALL VOLTAGES AND TRANSFORMER REQUIREMENTS.

VERIFY EXISTING KEYING, KEYWAY, AND CYLINDER REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.

PROVIDE CYLINDERS FOR ALL NEW HARDWARE.

PROVIDE NEW KEY CABINET AS SPECIFIED.

CONFIRM ALL KEYING WITH OWNER PRIOR TO ORDERING CYLINDERS

VERIFY EXISTING HARDWARE TO REMAIN IS FULLY FUNCTIONING. REPLACE / ADJUST

AS NECESSARY.

TIE HOLD OPENS INTO ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

TIE ELECTRIC LOCKS INTO ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

TIE DOOR POSITION SWITCHES TO ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM.

TIE DELAYED EGRESS INTO FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

ALL DOORS TO RECEIVE DOOR SILENCERS. SEE SPECIFICATION FOR QUANTITY

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN DOOR SCHEDULE:

a. UNRATED INTERIOR DOORS & FRAMES WITH LITES ARE TO RECEIVE 1/4" MIN
CLEAR TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING COMPLYING WITH IBC SECTION 2406

b. FIRE RATED INTERIOR DOORS & FRAMES TO RECEIVE 1/4" MIN FIRE
PROTECTIVE GLAZING MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF IBC SECTIONS 716 &
2406

C. UNRATED EXTERIOR DOORS TO RECEIVE INSULATED GLAZING TYPE IG-1T
COMPLYING WITH IBC SECTION 2406

d. FIRE RATED EXTERIOR DOORS TO RECEIVE FIRE PROTECTIVE INSULATED
GLAZING MATCHING APPEARANCE OF IG-1T AND MEETING THE
REQUIREMENTS OF IBC SECTIONS 716 & 2406.

O. GLAZING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING GLAZING TYPE INDICATED
MEETS SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS LISTED IN IBC SECTION 2406 AND FIRE
RATING REQUIREMENTS OF IBC SECTION 716

IemMmo

ZZIr A=

DOOR SCHEDULE KEYED NOTES:

1. HARDWARE BY DOOR MFG
2. AUTOMATIC SLIDING DOOR. SEE SECTION 08 42 43
3. EXISTING DOOR, FRAME, AND HARDWARE TO REMAIN. MODIFY

HARDWARE AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE DESIRED FUNCTION.

DOOR SCHEDULE ABBREVIATIONS

MATERIALS:

ALUM  ALUMINUM

FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL
HM HOLLOW METAL

SST STAINLESS STEEL

STL  STEEL
WD  WOOD
FINISHES:

ANO  ANODIZED
P-# PAINTED, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR COLOR
STN STAINED, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR COLOR

HARDWARE:

HINGES
BT BUTT HINGES (BB1279 HAGER)
BT-180 BUTT HINGES, 180 DEGREE SWING
s CONTINUOUS HINGE
NRP BUTT HINGES W/ NON-REMOVABLE PIN
SW SWING CLEAR

LOCK FUNCTION
CL CLASSROOM (ND SERIES SCHLAGE)
CLS CLASSROOM SECURITY (ND SERIES SCHLAGE)
ED EXIT DEVICE (99 SERIES VON DUPRIN)
-DE DELAYED EGRESS
-EO EXIT ONLY
-PS PASSAGE TRIM
-QEL  QUIET ELECTRONIC LATCH RETRACTION
EO EXIT ONLY (ND SERIES SCHLAGE)
KP-M  KEYPAD TRIM, MECHANICAL
KP-E  KEYPAD TRIM, ELECTRICAL
OF ENTRANCE/OFFICE (ND SERIES SCHLAGE)
PB-V  PULL BAR, VERTICAL
PB-H  PUSH BAR, HORIZONTAL
PPT PUSH PLATE ONLY
PR PRIVACY (ND SERIES SCHLAGE)
PS PASSAGE (ND SERIES SCHLAGE)
ST STOREROOM (ND SERIES SCHLAGE)
VE VESTIBULE (ND SERIES SCHLAGE)

CLOSER/OPERATORS (MOUNT ON SECURE SIDE OF DOOR U.N.O)

CUSH CLOSER,CUSH STOP ARM (LCN 4040XP)

DEL CLOSER, DELAYED ACTION (LCN 4040XP)

HD HOLD OPEN (LCN 4040XP)

oP OPERATOR, PROVIDE ACTUATORS AS SHOWN ON PLAN,
PROVIDE SAFETY EYE TOUCHLESS SENSOR

TEL CLOSER, TELEPHONE BOOTH CYLINDER (LCN 4010/4110)

X CLOSER (LCN 4040XP)
STOPS

WL WALL

OH OVERHEAD

FR FLOOR

MISCELLANEOUS HARDWARE

A# ARMOR PLATE, # INDICATES HEIGHT

AB AUTO DOOR BOTTOM

AS ASTRAGAL

CcDh COORDINATOR (BAR OR DROPPER)

CR ACCESS CONTROL CARD READER (PROVIDE AS SHOWN ON PLAN)

DE DRIP EDGE

DP DOOR POSITION SWITCH

EL ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCK

EL-DE ELECTROMAGNETIC LOCK, DELAYED EGRESS

EPT ELECTRIC POWER TRANSFER

ES-FS  ELECTRIC STRIKE, FAIL SAFE

ES-FSE ELECTRIC STRIKE, FAIL SECURE

FL-A FLUSH BOLTS, AUTO

FL-M  FLUSH BOLTS, MANUAL

FL-SA  FLUSH BOLTS, SEMI AUTOMATIC

FS ACCESS CONTROL FINGERPRINT SCANNER (PROVIDE AS SHOWN ON PLAN)

JS JAMB SEALS

K# KICKPLATE, # INDICATES HEIGHT

KP ACCESS CONTROL NUMERIC KEYPAD (PROVIDE AS SHOWN ON PLAN)

MHO  MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN(S)

PS POWER SUPPLY BY DOOR SUPPLIER. COORDINATE REQUIREMENTS
W/ SECURITY, FIRE ALARM, & ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

RLM REMOVABLE MULLION

RX-OH REQUEST TO EXIT - OVERHEAD MOTION DETECTOR

RX-LK  REQUEST TO EXIT - FEATURE BUILT-IN TO LOCKSET OR EXIT DEVICE

SP SWEEP

TH THRESHOLD

GLAZING GENERAL NOTES

A GLAZING CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL LOCATIONS OF SAFETY GLAZING COMPLY
WITH IBC 2406

GLAZING TYPES

G-1T  1/4" MIN CLEAR TEMPERED FLOAT GLASS

IG-1 1" INSULATED GLAZING, TYPICAL U.N.O.

IG-1T 1" INSULATED GLAZING, TEMPERED

IG-2 1" INSULATED SPANDREL GLAZING

IG-2T 1" INSULATED SPANDREL GLAZING, TEMPERED

IG-3 1" INSULATED GLAZING WITH SIMULATED DIVIDED LIGHT,
SEE WINDOW AND DOOR ELEVATIONS FOR PATTERN

IG-3T 1" INSULATED GLAZING, TEMPERED WITH SIMULATED DIVIDED LIGHT,
SEE WINDOW AND DOOR ELEVATIONS FOR PATTERN

GLAZING KEY

N58 W6181 COLUMBIA RD.
P.O. BOX 332
CEDARBURG, WISCONSIN 53012

PH. (262) 377-8001
FX. (262) 377-8003
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